

Sarla Performance Fibers Limited
304, Arcadia, 195, Nariman Point, Mumbai- 400021
(O) +91 22 2283 4116/6632 4038
(O) +91 22 4032 2786/4032 2795
Email Id- info@sarlafibers.com
CIN: L31909DN1993PLC000056
<https://www.sarlafibers.com/>



October 29, 2024

The Manager
Listing Department
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400 001
Scrip Code: 526885

The Manager,
Listing Department,
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1,
G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),
Mumbai – 400051
Symbol: SARLAPOLY

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Ref: Submission of information pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended, please find enclosed herewith e-copies of the newspaper advertisement pertaining to Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) of the Company for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2024. The advertisements were published in Financial Express (in English – all edition) and Gujarat Guardian (with Gujarati translation) on October 29, 2024.

This is for your information and records.

Thank you.

Yours faithfully,
For **Sarla Performance Fibers Limited**

Kayvanna Shah
Chief Financial Officer

Encl: A/a

Regd. Off. & Works :	Works :	Works :	Dadra :	VAPI :
Survey No. 59/1/4, Amlī Pipariā Ind. Estate, Village Amlī Silvassa-396 230 U.T. of D & N H & Daman & Diu	Survey No. 61/1, 61/2, 62/5, 64/2/3/4, Pipariā Ind. Estate, Village Amlī Silvassa -396230 U.T. of D & N H & Daman & Diu	Survey No. 66/1, Plot No 55/A, Pipariā Ind. Estate Village Amlī Silvassa -396230 U.T. of D & N H & Daman & Diu	Survey No. 213/P, Plot No. 11 & 12, Village Dadra-396 191 U.T. of D & N H & Daman & Diu	Shade No: A1/48, 100 Sheds Area, GIDC, Vapi-396 195 (Gujarat)



PARAS DEFENCE AND SPACE TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

(CIN:L29253MH2009PLC193352)

Registered and Corporate Office: D-112, TTC Industrial Area, MIDC, Nerul, Navi Mumbai - 400706, Maharashtra, India;
Tel: +91-22-6919-9999; Website: www.parasdefence.com

Extract of Statement of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2024

(Rs. in Lakhs, except per equity share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended		
		September 30, 2024	June 30, 2024	September 30, 2023	September 30, 2024	September 30, 2023	March 31, 2024	September 30, 2024	June 30, 2024	September 30, 2023	September 30, 2024	September 30, 2023	March 31, 2024
1	Total Income from Operations	8,670	7,908	6,107	16,578	10,677	24,177	8,876	8,415	6,241	17,291	11,167	26,177
2	Net Profit for the period/year (before tax and Exceptional items)	2,097	2,125	1,355	4,222	2,172	4,461	1,816	1,950	1,217	3,766	2,000	4,047
3	Net Profit for the period/year before tax (after Exceptional items)	2,097	2,125	1,355	4,222	2,172	4,461	1,816	1,950	1,217	3,766	2,000	4,047
4	Net Profit for the period/year after tax (after Exceptional items)	1,560	1,587	1,010	3,147	1,630	3,422	1,270	1,411	876	2,681	1,457	3,003
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year [Comprising Profit for the period/year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]**	1,551	1,578	1,008	3,129	1,627	3,386	1,262	1,402	875	2,664	1,455	2,969
6	Equity Share Capital	3,900	3,900	3,900	3,900	3,900	3,900	3,900	3,900	3,900	3,900	3,900	3,900
7	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet)						36,582						36,379
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)												
	a) Basic*	4.00*	4.07*	2.59*	8.07*	4.18*	8.77	3.55*	3.81*	2.42*	7.36*	3.96*	8.22
	b) Diluted*	4.00*	4.07*	2.59*	8.07*	4.18*	8.77	3.55*	3.81*	2.42*	7.36*	3.96*	8.22

* Not Annualised
** Includes share of Non Controlling Interest

Notes:
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchange(s) on October 28, 2024 under Regulation 33 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the aforementioned Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com) and the Company's Website (www.parasdefence.com).
b) The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on October 28, 2024.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors of
Paras Defence and Space Technologies Limited

Place: Navi Mumbai
Date: October 28, 2024

Sd/-
Munjal Sharad Shah
DIN: 01080863



CIN : U45200MH2006PLC161268

Registered Office : JSW Centre, BKC, Bandra (East), Mumbai-400051
Phone : 022-4286 1000, Fax : 022-4286 3000, Email : jr.infra@jsw.in, Website : https://www.jsw.in/infrastructure

Extract of Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2024

(& in Crores)

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
	Sept 30, 2024	June 30, 2024	Sept 30, 2023	Sept 30, 2024	Sept 30, 2023	March 31, 2024
Total Income from Operations	126.87	140.64	119.91	267.51	245.96	534.36
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period/year (before Tax, Exceptional Items)	207.09	140.64	32.92	347.73	116.96	367.05
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period/year before tax (after Exceptional Items)	207.09	140.64	32.92	347.73	116.96	367.05
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period/year after tax (after Exceptional Items)	116.19	97.34	22.74	213.53	88.78	287.21
Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period/year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	115.89	97.34	22.74	213.23	88.78	287.21
Paid up Equity Share Capital as on	414.29	412.88	406.63	414.29	406.63	410.30
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as on	4,517.01	4,499.78	4,119.28	4,517.01	4,119.28	4,386.44
Net worth as on	4,931.12	4,912.48	4,525.73	4,931.12	4,525.73	4,796.56
Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 2/- each) not annualised						
Basic (₹)	0.57	0.47	0.13	1.04	0.49	1.49
Diluted (₹)	0.55	0.47	0.12	1.02	0.48	1.46
Securities Premium as on	2,784.83	2,784.83	2,784.83	2,784.83	2,784.83	2,784.83

Extract of Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2024

(& in Crores)

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
	Sept 30, 2024	June 30, 2024	Sept 30, 2023	Sept 30, 2024	Sept 30, 2023	March 31, 2024
Total Income from Operations	1,001.36	1,009.77	848.31	2,011.13	1,726.41	3,762.89
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period/year (before Tax, Exceptional Items)	553.94	391.64	328.16	945.58	740.64	1,465.03
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period/year before tax (after Exceptional Items)	553.94	391.64	328.16	945.58	740.64	1,465.03
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period/year after tax (after Exceptional Items)	373.73	296.55	255.87	670.28	578.06	1,160.69
Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period/year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	268.36	302.05	221.28	570.41	492.65	1,147.49
Paid up Equity Share Capital as on	414.29	412.88	406.63	414.29	406.63	410.30
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as on	8,094.39	7,930.01	6,894.10	8,094.39	6,894.10	7,616.06
Net worth as on	8,448.69	8,282.90	7,240.74	8,448.69	7,240.74	7,966.38
Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 2/- each) not annualised						
Basic (₹)	1.80	1.42	1.41	3.22	3.19	6.81
Diluted (₹)	1.78	1.40	1.37	3.18	3.08	5.88
Securities Premium as on	2,784.83	2,784.83	2,784.83	2,784.83	2,784.83	2,784.83

Note: The above is an extract of detailed format of quarterly / yearly Financial Results filed with Stock Exchanges under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) regulations, 2015. The Full format of quarterly / half yearly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange Websites (www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com) and Company's Website https://www.jsw.in/infrastructure

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
ARUN MAHESHWARI
Jt Managing Director & CEO
DIN: 01380000

Date : October 28, 2024
Place : Mumbai



AMBUJA CEMENTS LIMITED

CIN: L26942GJ1981PLC004717

Registered office : Adani Corporate House, Shantigram, Near Vaishnav Devi Circle, S. G. Highway, Khodiyar, Ahmedabad, Gujarat 382421
Tel No. : +91 79 2656 5555 • Website: www.ambujacement.com • E-mail: investors.relation@adani.com



Extract of statement of consolidated unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024

(& in Crore)

Particulars	3 months ended		Preceding 3 months ended	Corresponding 3 months ended	Year to date figures for the current period from 01/04/2024 to 30/09/2024	Year to date figures for the previous period from 01/04/2023 to 30/09/2023	For the Year ended
	30/09/2024		30/06/2024	30/09/2023	30/09/2024	30/09/2023	31/03/2024
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total revenue from operations	7,516.11	8,311.48	7,423.95	15,827.59	16,136.85	33,159.64	
Net Profit for the period (before exceptional item, share of profit of associates and joint ventures and tax)	866.65	1,090.67	1,335.71	1,957.32	2,842.11	5,661.63	
Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional item and share of profit of associates and joint ventures)	712.67	1,094.06	1,339.71	1,806.73	2,851.37	5,896.10	
Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional item and share of profit of associates and joint ventures)	472.89	783.18	987.24	1,256.07	2,122.70	4,734.63	
Profit for the period after tax attributable to owners of the Company	455.96	639.86	792.96	1,095.82	1,698.57	3,573.40	
Total comprehensive income attributable to owners of the Company	446.35	638.32	797.62	1,084.67	1,700.81	3,588.92	
Equity share capital (Face value ₹2 each)	492.62	492.62	397.13	492.62	397.13	439.54	
Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	38,232.49	
Earnings per share of Rs. 2 each (not annualised) - in ₹							
a) Basic	1.85	2.65	3.99	4.50	8.55	17.98	
b) Diluted	1.85	2.62	3.74	4.47	8.04	16.65	

Key numbers of standalone unaudited financial results of the Company are as under :-

(& in Crore)

Particulars	3 months ended		Preceding 3 months ended	Corresponding 3 months ended	Year to date figures for the current period from 01/04/2024 to 30/09/2024	Year to date figures for the previous period from 01/04/2023 to 30/09/2023	For the Year ended
	30/09/2024		30/06/2024	30/09/2023	30/09/2024	30/09/2023	31/03/2024
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total revenue from operations	4,213.24	4,515.79	3,969.79	8,729.03	8,699.50	17,919.34	
Profit for the period before tax	673.46	763.18	879.50	1,436.64	1,746.02	3,107.45	
Profit for the period after tax	500.66	567.39	643.84	1,068.05	1,288.72	2,334.69	
Total comprehensive income	505.04	566.74	648.50	1,071.78	1,290.96	2,336.41	

Note:
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of financial results is available on the Company's website, www.ambujacement.com and on the stock exchanges websites www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Place: Ahmedabad
Date: October 28, 2024

Ajay Kapur
Whole-time Director and CEO
DIN: 03096416

WELSPUN LIVING LIMITED

(Formerly known as WELSPUN INDIA LIMITED)

(Corporate Identity Number - L17110GJ1985PLC033271)

Regd. Office: Welspun City, Village Versamed, Taluka Anjar, Dist. Kutch, Gujarat - 370110
Corp. Office: Welspun House, 6th Floor, Kamala Mills Compound, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai, Maharashtra - 400013. E-mail: companysecretary_wil@welspun.com

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024

(& in Crores)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)
1	Total Income	2,936.02	2,542.37	9,825.07
2	Profit before Tax	280.32	259.15	966.95
3	Net Profit for the Period	202.40	200.41	672.74
4	Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the Period [Comprising Profit for the Period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	202.27	180.25	668.46
5	Equity Share Capital (Shares of Re. 1 each)	95.91	97.18	97.18
6	Other Equity as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet	-	-	4,418.63
7	Security Premium Accounts as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet	-	-	-
8	Net Worth	4,341.02	3,996.27	4,301.53
9	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt (Listed)	195.00	-	-
10	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-
11	Debt Equity Ratio (in times)	0.62	0.54	0.55
12	Earnings Per Share (of Re. 1 each) (Not annualised)			
	a) Basic	2.10	2.04	7.06
	b) Diluted	2.09	2.04	7.06
13	Capital Redemption Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet	-	-	164.06
14	Debt Redemption Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet	-	-	-
15	Debt Service Coverage Ratio (in times)	3.92	4.84	3.79
16	Interest Service Coverage Ratio (in times)	6.11	8.66	7.30

Notes:
1 The above is an extract of detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation of 33 and 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and also on company's website www.welspunliving.com.
2 Additional Information on standalone financial results is as follows:

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)
1	Total Income	2,464.85	2,307.38	8,236.72
2	Profit before Tax	235.90	237.73	779.47
3	Net Profit for the Period	175.69	182.27	595.94
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period(after Tax)	182.25	182.05	582.07

FOR AND ON BEHALF OF THE BOARD

Mumbai
Date : October 28, 2024
Dipali Goenka
(MD and CEO)
DIN : 00007199

"IMPORTANT"

Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.

For All Advertisement Booking

Call : 0120-6651214



SARLA PERFORMANCE FIBERS LTD

CIN : L31909DN1993PLC000056

Regd. Office :- Survey No. 59/1/4, Amli Piparia Industrial Estate, Silvassa - 396 230 (U.T. of Dadra & Nagar Haveli)

Corp. Office :- 304, Arcadia, 195, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400021Tel. 0260-3290467, Fax : 0260-2631356, E-mail : Silvassa@sarlafibers.com, Website : www.sarlafibers.com

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter ended Unaudited 30-Sep-2024	Quarter ended Unaudited 31-June-2024	Quarter ended Unaudited 30-Sep-2023	Period ended Unaudited 30-Sep-2024	Period ended Unaudited 30-Sep-2023	Year ended Audited 31-Mar-2024	Quarter ended Unaudited 30-Sep-2024	Quarter ended Audited 31-June-2024	Quarter ended Unaudited 30-Sep-2024	Period ended Unaudited 30-Sep-2024	Period ended Unaudited 30-Sep-2023	Year ended Audited 31-Mar-2024
1	Total Income From Operations	12,599.93	12,120.68	10,125.13	24,720.60								

PARAS DEFENCE AND SPACE TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED
(CIN:L29253MH2009PLC193352)
Registered and Corporate Office: D-112, TTC Industrial Area, MIDC, Nerul, Navi Mumbai - 400706, Maharashtra, India;
Tel: +91-22-6919-9999; Website: www.parasdefence.com

Extract of Statement of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2024

(Rs. in Lakhs, except per equity share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended			Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		
		September 30, 2024	June 30, 2024	September 30, 2023	September 30, 2024	September 30, 2023	March 31, 2024	September 30, 2024	June 30, 2024	September 30, 2023	September 30, 2024	September 30, 2023	March 31, 2024
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	8,670	7,908	6,107	16,578	10,677	24,177	8,876	8,415	6,241	17,291	11,167	26,177
2	Net Profit for the period/ year (before tax and Exceptional items)	2,097	2,125	1,355	4,222	2,172	4,461	1,816	1,950	1,217	3,766	2,000	4,047
3	Net Profit for the period/ year before tax (after Exceptional items)	2,097	2,125	1,355	4,222	2,172	4,461	1,816	1,950	1,217	3,766	2,000	4,047
4	Net Profit for the period/ year after tax (after Exceptional items)	1,560	1,587	1,010	3,147	1,630	3,422	1,270	1,411	876	2,681	1,457	3,003
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period/ year [Comprising Profit for the period/ year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]**	1,551	1,578	1,008	3,129	1,627	3,386	1,262	1,402	875	2,664	1,455	2,969
6	Equity Share Capital	3,900	3,900	3,900	3,900	3,900	3,900	3,900	3,900	3,900	3,900	3,900	3,900
7	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet)						36,582						36,379
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)												
	a) Basic*	4.00*	4.07*	2.59*	8.07*	4.18*	8.77	3.55*	3.81*	2.42*	7.36*	3.96*	8.22
	b) Diluted*	4.00*	4.07*	2.59*	8.07*	4.18*	8.77	3.55*	3.81*	2.42*	7.36*	3.96*	8.22

* Not Annualised
**Includes share of Non Controlling Interest
Notes :
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchange(s) on October 28, 2024 under Regulation 33 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the aforementioned Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com) and the Company's Website (www.parasdefence.com).
b) The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on October 28, 2024.
For and on behalf of Board of Directors of Paras Defence and Space Technologies Limited
Sd/-
Munjal Sharad Shah
DIN: 01080863
Place: Navi Mumbai
Date: October 28, 2024

JSW INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED
CIN : U45200MH2006PLC161268
Registered Office : JSW Centre, BKC, Bandra (East), Mumbai-400011
Phone : 022-4286 1000, Fax : 022-4286 3000, Email : jr.infra@jsw.in, Website : https://www.jsw.in/infrastructure
Extract of Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2024

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		
	Sept 30, 2024	June 30, 2024	Sept 30, 2023	Sept 30, 2024	Sept 30, 2023	March 31, 2024
	(₹ in Crores)					
Total Income from Operations	126.87	140.64	119.91	267.51	245.96	534.38
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period/year (before Tax, Exceptional Items)	207.09	140.64	32.92	347.73	116.96	367.05
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period/year before tax (after Exceptional Items)	207.09	140.64	32.92	347.73	116.96	367.05
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period/year after tax (after Exceptional Items)	116.19	97.34	22.74	213.53	88.78	287.21
Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period/year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	115.89	97.34	22.74	213.23	88.78	287.21
Paid up Equity Share Capital as on	414.29	412.88	406.63	414.29	406.63	410.30
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as on	4,517.01	4,499.78	4,119.28	4,517.01	4,119.28	4,386.44
Net worth as on	4,931.12	4,912.48	4,525.73	4,931.12	4,525.73	4,796.56
Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 2/- each) not annualised						
Basic (₹)	0.57	0.47	0.13	1.04	0.49	1.45
Diluted (₹)	0.55	0.47	0.12	1.02	0.48	1.46
Securities Premium as on	2,784.83	2,784.83	2,784.83	2,784.83	2,784.83	2,784.83

Extract of Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2024

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		
	Sept 30, 2024	June 30, 2024	Sept 30, 2023	Sept 30, 2024	Sept 30, 2023	March 31, 2024
	(₹ in Crores)					
Total Income from Operations	1,001.36	1,009.77	848.31	2,011.13	1,726.41	3,762.89
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period/year (before Tax, Exceptional Items)	553.94	391.64	328.16	945.58	740.64	1,465.03
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period/year before tax (after Exceptional Items)	553.94	391.64	328.16	945.58	740.64	1,465.03
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period/year after tax (after Exceptional Items)	373.73	296.55	255.87	670.28	578.06	1,160.69
Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period/year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	268.36	302.05	221.28	570.41	492.65	1,147.49
Paid up Equity Share Capital as on	414.29	412.88	406.63	414.29	406.63	410.30
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as on	8,094.39	7,930.01	6,894.10	8,094.39	6,894.10	7,616.06
Net worth as on	8,448.69	8,282.90	7,240.74	8,448.69	7,240.74	7,966.38
Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 2/- each) not annualised						
Basic (₹)	1.80	1.42	1.41	3.22	3.19	6.01
Diluted (₹)	1.78	1.40	1.37	3.18	3.09	5.88
Securities Premium as on	2,784.83	2,784.83	2,784.83	2,784.83	2,784.83	2,784.83

Note: The above is an extract of detailed format of quarterly / yearly Financial Results filed with Stock Exchanges under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) regulations, 2015. The Full format of quarterly / half yearly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange Websites (www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com) and Company's Website https://www.jsw.in/infrastructure
For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
ARUN MAHESHWARI
Jt Managing Director & CEO
DIN: 01380000
Date : October 28, 2024
Place : Mumbai

Ambuja Cement
AMBUJA CEMENTS LIMITED
CIN: L26942GJ1981PLC004717
Registered office : Adani Corporate House, Shantigram, Near Vaishnav Devi Circle, S. G. Highway, Khodiyar, Ahmedabad, Gujarat 382421
Tel No. : +91 79 2656 5555 • Website: www.ambujacement.com • E-mail: investors.relation@adani.com

Extract of statement of consolidated unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024

Particulars	3 months ended	Preceding 3 months ended	Corresponding 3 months ended	Year to date figures for the current period from 01/04/2024 to 30/09/2024	Year to date figures for the previous period from 01/04/2023 to 30/09/2023	For the Year ended
	30/09/2024	30/06/2024	30/09/2023			31/03/2024
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total revenue from operations	7,516.11	8,311.48	7,423.95	15,827.59	16,136.85	33,159.64
Net Profit for the period (before exceptional item, share of profit of associates and joint ventures and tax)	866.65	1,090.67	1,335.71	1,957.32	2,842.11	5,661.63
Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional item and share of profit of associates and joint ventures)	712.67	1,094.06	1,339.71	1,806.73	2,851.37	5,896.10
Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional item and share of profit of associates and joint ventures)	472.89	783.18	987.24	1,256.07	2,122.70	4,734.63
Profit for the period after tax attributable to owners of the Company	455.96	639.86	792.96	1,095.82	1,698.57	3,573.40
Total comprehensive income attributable to owners of the Company	446.35	638.32	797.62	1,084.67	1,700.81	3,588.92
Equity share capital (Face value ₹2 each)	492.62	492.62	397.13	492.62	397.13	439.54
Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	38,232.49
Earnings per share of Rs. 2 each (not annualised) - in ₹						
a) Basic	1.85	2.65	3.99	4.50	8.55	17.98
b) Diluted	1.85	2.62	3.74	4.47	8.04	16.65

Key numbers of standalone unaudited financial results of the Company are as under :-

Particulars	3 months ended	Preceding 3 months ended	Corresponding 3 months ended	Year to date figures for the current period from 01/04/2024 to 30/09/2024	Year to date figures for the previous period from 01/04/2023 to 30/09/2023	For the Year ended
	30/09/2024	30/06/2024	30/09/2023			31/03/2024
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total revenue from operations	4,213.24	4,515.79	3,969.79	8,729.03	8,699.50	17,919.34
Profit for the period before tax	673.46	763.18	879.50	1,436.64	1,746.02	3,107.45
Profit for the period after tax	500.66	567.39	643.84	1,068.05	1,288.72	2,334.69
Total comprehensive income	505.04	566.74	648.50	1,071.78	1,290.96	2,336.41

Note :
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of financial results is available on the Company's website, www.ambujacement.com and on the stock exchanges websites www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com
For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Ajay Kapur
Whole-time Director and CEO
DIN: 03096416
Place: Ahmedabad
Date: October 28, 2024

WELSPUN LIVING LIMITED
(Formerly known as WELSPUN INDIA LIMITED)
(Corporate Identity Number - L17110GJ1985PLC033271)
Regd. Office: Welspun City, Village Versamedi, Taluka Anjar, Dist. Kutch, Gujarat - 370110
Corp. Office: Welspun House, 6th Floor, Kamala Mills Compound, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai, Maharashtra - 400013. E-mail : companysecretary_wil@welspun.com

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)
		(₹ in Crores)		
1	Total Income	2,936.02	2,542.37	9,825.07
2	Profit before Tax	280.32	259.15	966.95
3	Net Profit for the Period	202.40	200.41	672.74
4	Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the Period [Comprising Profit for the Period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	202.27	180.25	668.46
5	Equity Share Capital (Shares of Re. 1 each)	95.91	97.18	97.18
6	Other Equity as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet	-	-	4,418.63
7	Security Premium Accounts as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet	-	-	-
8	Net Worth	4,341.02	3,996.27	4,301.53
9	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt (Listed)	195.00	-	-
10	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-
11	Debt Equity Ratio (in times)	0.62	0.54	0.55
12	Earnings Per Share (of Re. 1 each) (Not annualised)			
	a) Basic	2.10	2.04	7.06
	b) Diluted	2.09	2.04	7.06
13	Capital Redemption Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet	-	-	164.06
14	Debt Redemption Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet	-	-	-
15	Debt Service Coverage Ratio (in times)	3.92	4.84	3.79
16	Interest Service Coverage Ratio (in times)	6.11	8.66	7.30

Notes :
1 The above is an extract of detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation of 33 and 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and also on company's website www.welspunliving.com.
2 Additional Information on standalone financial results is as follow:
FOR AND ON BEHALF OF THE BOARD
Dipali Goenka (MD and CEO)
DIN : 00007199
Mumbai
Date : October 28, 2024

"IMPORTANT"
Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.

For All Advertisement Booking
Call : 0120-6651214

SARLA PERFORMANCE FIBERS LTD
CIN : L31909DN1993PLC000056
Regd. Office :- Survey No. 59/1/4, Amlil Piparia Industrial Estate, Silvassa - 396 230 (U.T. of Dadra & Nagar Haveli)
Corp. Office :-304, Arcadia, 195, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400021 Tel. 0260-3290467, Fax : 0260-2631356, E-mail : Silvassa@sarlafibers.com, Website : www.sarlafibers.com

Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2024

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated						
		Quarter ended Unaudited 30-Sep-2024	Quarter ended Unaudited 31-June-2024	Quarter ended Unaudited 30-Sep-2023	Period ended Unaudited 30-Sep-2024	Period ended Unaudited 30-Sep-2023	Year ended Audited 31-Mar-2024	Quarter ended Unaudited 30-Sep-2024	Quarter ended Audited 31-June-2024	Quarter ended Unaudited 30-Sep-2023	Period ended Unaudited 30-Sep-2024	Period ended Unaudited 30-Sep-2023	Year ended Audited 31-Mar-2024
1	Total Income From Operations	12,599.93	12,120.68	10,125.13	24,720.60	19,239.14	40,256.42	12,601.47	12,166.53	10,141.24	24,768.00	19,276.99	40,420.06
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,593.89	2,249.13	1,108.32	4,843.00	2,259.14	4,948.74	2,581.25	2,236.63	931.22	4,817.89	1,850.85	4,508.24
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary item)	2,153.89	2,249.13	1,108.32	4,403.00	2,259.16	4,948.76	2,581.25	2,236.63	931.22	4,817.89	1,850.86	4,508.25
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after exception and/or extraordinary item)	1,501.06	1,683.07	829.37	3,184.11	1,690.57	3,715.25	1,928.42	1,670.57	652.27	3,599.01	1,282.27	3,272.05
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	1,509.22	1,691.23	836.36	3,200.43	1,704.55	3,747.88	1,941.89	1,679.26	673.57	3,621.16	1,307.36	3,320.55
6	Equity Share Capital(Face Value of Re. 1/-each)	835.03	835.03	835.03	835.03	835.03	835.03	835.03	835.03	835.03	835.03	835.03	835.03
7	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves (as per balance sheet)	-	-	-	-	-	46,010.11	-	-	-	-	-	41,996.15
8	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of Re.1 per Share) (Not Annualised)												
	Basic and Diluted earning per share- Before Exceptional Item (in Rs)	2.32	2.02	0.99	4.34	2.02	4.45	2.30	1.99	0.78	4.30	1.54	3.94

PARAS DEFENCE AND SPACE TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

(CIN:L29253MH2009PLC193352)

Registered and Corporate Office: D-112, TTC Industrial Area, MIDC, Nerul, Navi Mumbai - 400706, Maharashtra, India;
Tel: +91-22-6919-9999; Website: www.parasdefence.com

Extract of Statement of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2024

(Rs. in Lakhs, except per equity share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended			Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		
		September 30, 2024	June 30, 2024	September 30, 2023	September 30, 2024	September 30, 2023	March 31, 2024	September 30, 2024	June 30, 2024	September 30, 2023	September 30, 2024	September 30, 2023	March 31, 2024
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	8,670	7,908	6,107	16,578	10,677	24,177	8,876	8,415	6,241	17,291	11,167	26,177
2	Net Profit for the period/ year (before tax and Exceptional Items)	2,097	2,125	1,355	4,222	2,172	4,461	1,816	1,950	1,217	3,766	2,000	4,047
3	Net Profit for the period/ year before tax (after Exceptional Items)	2,097	2,125	1,355	4,222	2,172	4,461	1,816	1,950	1,217	3,766	2,000	4,047
4	Net Profit for the period/ year after tax (after Exceptional Items)	1,560	1,587	1,010	3,147	1,630	3,422	1,270	1,411	876	2,681	1,457	3,003
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period/ year (Comprising Profit for the period/ year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)**	1,551	1,578	1,008	3,129	1,627	3,386	1,262	1,402	875	2,664	1,455	2,969
6	Equity Share Capital	3,900	3,900	3,900	3,900	3,900	3,900	3,900	3,900	3,900	3,900	3,900	3,900
7	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet)						36,582						36,379
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)												
	a) Basic*	4.00*	4.07*	2.59*	8.07*	4.18*	8.77	3.55*	3.81*	2.42*	7.36*	3.96*	8.22
	b) Diluted*	4.00*	4.07*	2.59*	8.07*	4.18*	8.77	3.55*	3.81*	2.42*	7.36*	3.96*	8.22

* Not Annualised
** Includes share of Non Controlling Interest

Notes :
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchange(s) on October 28, 2024 under Regulation 33 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the aforementioned Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com) and the Company's Website (www.parasdefence.com).
b) The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on October 28, 2024.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors of
Paras Defence and Space Technologies Limited

Sd/-
Munjal Sharad Shah
DIN: 01080863

Place: Navi Mumbai
Date: October 28, 2024

JSW INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED

CIN : U45200MH2006PLC161268
Registered Office : JSW Centre, BKC, Bandra (East), Mumbai-400051
Phone : 022-4286 1000, Fax : 022-4286 3000, Email : ir.infra@jsw.in, Website : https://www.jsw.in/infrastructure

Extract of Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2024

(₹ in Crores)

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		
	Sept 30, 2024	June 30, 2024	Sept 30, 2023	Sept 30, 2024	Sept 30, 2023	March 31, 2024
	Total Income from Operations	126.87	140.64	119.91	267.51	245.96
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period/year (before Tax, Exceptional Items)	207.09	140.64	32.92	347.73	116.96	367.05
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period/year before tax (after Exceptional Items)	207.09	140.64	32.92	347.73	116.96	367.05
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period/year after tax (after Exceptional Items)	116.19	97.34	22.74	213.53	88.78	287.21
Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period/year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	115.89	97.34	22.74	213.23	88.78	287.21
Paid up Equity Share Capital as on	414.29	412.88	406.63	414.29	406.63	410.30
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as on	4,517.01	4,499.78	4,119.28	4,517.01	4,119.28	4,386.44
Net worth as on	4,931.12	4,912.48	4,525.73	4,931.12	4,525.73	4,796.56
Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 2/- each) not annualised						
Basic (₹)	0.57	0.47	0.13	1.04	0.49	1.49
Diluted (₹)	0.55	0.47	0.12	1.02	0.48	1.46
Securities Premium as on	2,784.83	2,784.83	2,784.83	2,784.83	2,784.83	2,784.83

Extract of Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2024

(₹ in Crores)

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		
	Sept 30, 2024	June 30, 2024	Sept 30, 2023	Sept 30, 2024	Sept 30, 2023	March 31, 2024
	Total Income from Operations	1,001.36	1,009.77	848.31	2,011.13	1,726.41
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period/year (before Tax, Exceptional Items)	553.94	391.64	328.16	945.58	740.64	1,465.03
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period/year before tax (after Exceptional Items)	553.94	391.64	328.16	945.58	740.64	1,465.03
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period/year after tax (after Exceptional Items)	373.73	296.55	255.87	670.28	578.06	1,160.69
Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period/year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	268.36	302.05	221.28	570.41	492.65	1,147.49
Paid up Equity Share Capital as on	414.29	412.88	406.63	414.29	406.63	410.30
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as on	8,094.39	7,930.01	6,894.10	8,094.39	6,894.10	7,616.06
Net worth as on	8,448.69	8,282.90	7,240.74	8,448.69	7,240.74	7,966.38
Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 2/- each) not annualised						
Basic (₹)	1.80	1.42	1.41	3.22	3.19	6.01
Diluted (₹)	1.78	1.40	1.37	3.18	3.09	5.88
Securities Premium as on	2,784.83	2,784.83	2,784.83	2,784.83	2,784.83	2,784.83

Notes: The above is an extract of detailed format of quarterly / yearly Financial Results filed with Stock Exchanges under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) regulations, 2015. The Full format of quarterly / half yearly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange Websites (www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com) and Company's Website https://www.jsw.in/infrastructure

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
ARUN MAHESHWARI
Jt Managing Director & CEO
DIN: 01380000

Date : October 28, 2024
Place : Mumbai

Ambuja Cement

AMBUJA CEMENTS LIMITED

CIN: L26942GJ1981PLC004717

Registered office : Adani Corporate House, Shantigram, Near Vaishnav Devi Circle, S. G. Highway, Khodiyar, Ahmedabad, Gujarat 382421
Tel No. : +91 79 2656 5555 • Website: www.ambujacement.com • E-mail: investors.relation@adani.com

Extract of statement of consolidated unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024

(₹ in Crore)

Particulars	3 months ended	Preceding 3 months ended	Corresponding 3 months ended	Year to date figures for the current period from 01/04/2024 to 30/09/2024	Year to date figures for the previous period from 01/04/2023 to 30/09/2023	For the Year ended
	30/09/2024	30/06/2024	30/09/2023			31/03/2024
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total revenue from operations	7,516.11	8,311.48	7,423.95	15,827.59	16,136.85	33,159.64
Net Profit for the period (before exceptional item, share of profit of associates and joint ventures and tax)	866.65	1,090.67	1,335.71	1,957.32	2,842.11	5,661.63
Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional item and share of profit of associates and joint ventures)	712.67	1,094.06	1,339.71	1,806.73	2,851.37	5,896.10
Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional item and share of profit of associates and joint ventures)	472.89	783.18	987.24	1,256.07	2,122.70	4,734.63
Profit for the period after tax attributable to owners of the Company	455.96	639.86	792.96	1,095.82	1,698.57	3,573.40
Total comprehensive income attributable to owners of the Company	446.35	638.32	797.62	1,084.67	1,700.81	3,588.92
Equity share capital (Face value ₹2 each)	492.62	492.62	397.13	492.62	397.13	439.54
Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	38,232.49
Earnings per share of Rs. 2 each (not annualised) - in ₹						
a) Basic	1.85	2.65	3.99	4.50	8.55	17.98
b) Diluted	1.85	2.62	3.74	4.47	8.04	16.65

Key numbers of standalone unaudited financial results of the Company are as under :- (₹ in Crore)

Particulars	3 months ended	Preceding 3 months ended	Corresponding 3 months ended	Year to date figures for the current period from 01/04/2024 to 30/09/2024	Year to date figures for the previous period from 01/04/2023 to 30/09/2023	For the Year ended
	30/09/2024	30/06/2024	30/09/2023			31/03/2024
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total revenue from operations	4,213.24	4,515.79	3,969.79	8,729.03	8,699.50	17,919.34
Profit for the period before tax	673.46	763.18	879.50	1,436.64	1,746.02	3,107.45
Profit for the period after tax	500.66	567.39	643.84	1,068.05	1,288.72	2,334.69
Total comprehensive income	505.04	566.74	648.50	1,071.78	1,290.96	2,336.41

Note :
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of financial results is available on the Company's website, www.ambujacement.com and on the stock exchanges websites www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Ajay Kapur
Whole-time Director and CEO
DIN: 03096416

Place: Ahmedabad
Date: October 28, 2024

WELSPUN LIVING LIMITED

(Formerly known as WELSPUN INDIA LIMITED)

(Corporate Identity Number - L17110GJ1985PLC033271)

Regd. Office: Welspun City, Village Versamedi, Taluka Anjar, Dist. Kutch, Gujarat - 370110
Corp. Office: Welspun House, 6th Floor, Kamala Mills Compound, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai, Maharashtra - 400013. E-mail : companysecretary_wil@welspun.com

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024

(₹ in Crores)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)
		1	Total Income	2,936.02
2	Profit before Tax	280.32	259.15	966.95
3	Net Profit for the Period	202.40	200.41	672.74
4	Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the Period (Comprising Profit for the Period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax))	202.27	180.25	668.46
5	Equity Share Capital (Shares of Re. 1 each)	95.91	97.18	97.18
6	Other Equity as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet	-	-	4,418.63
7	Security Premium Accounts as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet	4,341.02	3,996.27	-
8	Net Worth	195.00	-	4,301.53
9	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt (Listed)	-	-	-
10	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	0.62	0.54	0.55
11	Debt Equity Ratio (in times)	-	-	-
12	Earnings Per Share (of Re. 1 each) (Not annualised)			
	a) Basic	2.10	2.04	7.06
	b) Diluted	2.09	2.04	7.06
13	Capital Redemption Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet	-	-	164.06
14	Debt Redemption Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet	-	-	-
15	Debt Service Coverage Ratio (in times)	3.92	4.84	3.79
16	Interest Service Coverage Ratio (in times)	6.11	8.66	7.30

Notes :
1 The above is an extract of detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation of 33 and 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and also on company's website www.welspunliving.com.
2 Additional Information on standalone financial results is as follow:

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)
		1	Total Income	2,464.85
2	Profit before Tax	235.90	237.73	779.47
3	Net Profit for the Period	175.69	182.27	595.94
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period(after Tax)	182.25	182.05	582.07

FOR AND ON BEHALF OF THE BOARD
Dipali Goenka
(MD and CEO)
DIN : 00007199

Mumbai
Date : October 28, 2024

"IMPORTANT"

Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.

For All Advertisement Booking
Call : 0120-6651214

SARLA PERFORMANCE FIBERS LTD

CIN : L31909DN1993PLC000056

Regd. Office :- Survey No. 59/1/4, Amli Piparia Industrial Estate, Silvassa - 396 230 (U.T. of Dadra & Nagar Haveli)
Corp. Office :-304, Arcadia, 195, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400021 Tel. 0260-3290467, Fax : 0260-2631356, E-mail : Silvassa@sarlafibers.com, Website : www.sarlafibers.com

Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2024

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter ended 30-Sep-2024	Quarter ended 31-June-2024	Quarter ended 30-Sep-2023	Period ended 30-Sep-2024	Period ended 30-Sep-2023	Year ended 31-Mar-2024	Quarter ended 30-Sep-2024	Quarter ended 31-June-2024	Quarter ended 30-Sep-2023	Period ended 30-Sep-2024	Period ended 30-Sep-2023	Year ended 31-Mar-2024
		1	Total Income From Operations	12,599.93	12,120.68	10,125.13	24,720.60	19,239.14	40,256.42	12,601.47	12,166.53	10,141.24	24,768.00
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,593.89	2,249.13	1,108.32	4,843.00	2,259.14	4,948.74	2,581.25	2,236.63	931.22	4,817.89	1,850.85	4,508.24
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary item)	2,153.89	2,249.13	1,108.32	4,403.00	2,259.16	4,948.76	2,581.25	2,236.63	931.22	4,817.89	1,850.86	4,508.25
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after exception and/or extraordinary item)	1,501.06	1,683.07	829.37	3,184.11	1,690.57	3,715.25	1,928.42	1,670.57	652.27	3,599.01	1,282.27	3,272.05
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	1,509.22	1,691.23	836.36	3,200.43	1,704.55	3,747.88	1,941.89	1,679.26	673.57	3,621.16	1,307.36	3,320.55
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Re. 1/-each)	835.03	835.03	835.03	835.03	835.03	835.03	835.03	835.03	835.03	835.03	835.03	835.03
7	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves (as per balance sheet)	-	-	-	-	-	46,010.11	-	-	-	-	-	41,996.15
8	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of Re.1 per Share) (Not Annualised)												
	Basic and Diluted earning per share- Before Exceptional												

PARAS DEFENCE AND SPACE TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED
(CIN:L29253MH2009PLC193352)
Registered and Corporate Office: D-112, TTC Industrial Area, MIDC, Nerul, Navi Mumbai - 400706, Maharashtra, India;
Tel: +91-22-6919-9999; Website: www.parasdefence.com

Extract of Statement of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2024

(Rs. in Lakhs, except per equity share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended			Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		
		September 30, 2024	June 30, 2024	September 30, 2023	September 30, 2024	September 30, 2023	March 31, 2024	September 30, 2024	June 30, 2024	September 30, 2023	September 30, 2024	September 30, 2023	March 31, 2024
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	8,670	7,908	6,107	16,578	10,677	24,177	8,876	8,415	6,241	17,291	11,167	26,177
2	Net Profit for the period/ year (before tax and Exceptional items)	2,097	2,125	1,355	4,222	2,172	4,461	1,816	1,950	1,217	3,766	2,000	4,047
3	Net Profit for the period/ year before tax (after Exceptional items)	2,097	2,125	1,355	4,222	2,172	4,461	1,816	1,950	1,217	3,766	2,000	4,047
4	Net Profit for the period/ year after tax (after Exceptional items)	1,560	1,587	1,010	3,147	1,630	3,422	1,270	1,411	876	2,681	1,457	3,003
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period/ year [Comprising Profit for the period/ year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]**	1,551	1,578	1,008	3,129	1,627	3,386	1,262	1,402	875	2,664	1,455	2,969
6	Equity Share Capital	3,900	3,900	3,900	3,900	3,900	3,900	3,900	3,900	3,900	3,900	3,900	3,900
7	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet)						36,582						36,379
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)												
	a) Basic*	4.00*	4.07*	2.59*	8.07*	4.18*	8.77	3.55*	3.81*	2.42*	7.36*	3.96*	8.22
	b) Diluted*	4.00*	4.07*	2.59*	8.07*	4.18*	8.77	3.55*	3.81*	2.42*	7.36*	3.96*	8.22

* Not Annualised
** Includes share of Non Controlling Interest
Notes :
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchange(s) on October 28, 2024 under Regulation 33 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the aforementioned Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com) and the Company's Website (www.parasdefence.com).
b) The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on October 28, 2024.
For and on behalf of Board of Directors of Paras Defence and Space Technologies Limited
Sd/-
Munjal Sharad Shah
DIN: 01080863
Place: Navi Mumbai
Date: October 28, 2024

JSW INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED
CIN : U45200MH2006PLC161268
Registered Office : JSW Centre, BKC, Bandra (East), Mumbai-400011
Phone : 022-4286 1000, Fax : 022-4286 3000, Email : jr.infra@jsw.in, Website : https://www.jsw.in/infrastructure
Extract of Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2024

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		
	Sept 30, 2024	June 30, 2024	Sept 30, 2023	Sept 30, 2024	Sept 30, 2023	March 31, 2024
	(₹ in Crores)					
Total Income from Operations	126.87	140.64	119.91	267.51	245.96	534.38
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period/year (before Tax, Exceptional Items)	207.09	140.64	32.92	347.73	116.96	367.05
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period/year before tax (after Exceptional Items)	207.09	140.64	32.92	347.73	116.96	367.05
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period/year after tax (after Exceptional Items)	116.19	97.34	22.74	213.53	88.78	287.21
Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period/year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	115.89	97.34	22.74	213.23	88.78	287.21
Paid up Equity Share Capital as on	414.29	412.88	406.63	414.29	406.63	410.30
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as on	4,517.01	4,499.78	4,119.28	4,517.01	4,119.28	4,386.44
Net worth as on	4,931.12	4,912.48	4,525.73	4,931.12	4,525.73	4,796.56
Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 2/- each) not annualised						
Basic (₹)	0.57	0.47	0.13	1.04	0.49	1.45
Diluted (₹)	0.55	0.47	0.12	1.02	0.48	1.46
Securities Premium as on	2,784.83	2,784.83	2,784.83	2,784.83	2,784.83	2,784.83

Extract of Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2024

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		
	Sept 30, 2024	June 30, 2024	Sept 30, 2023	Sept 30, 2024	Sept 30, 2023	March 31, 2024
	(₹ in Crores)					
Total Income from Operations	1,001.36	1,009.77	848.31	2,011.13	1,726.41	3,762.89
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period/year (before Tax, Exceptional Items)	553.94	391.64	328.16	945.58	740.64	1,465.03
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period/year before tax (after Exceptional Items)	553.94	391.64	328.16	945.58	740.64	1,465.03
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period/year after tax (after Exceptional Items)	373.73	296.55	255.87	670.28	578.06	1,160.69
Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period/year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	268.36	302.05	221.28	570.41	492.65	1,147.49
Paid up Equity Share Capital as on	414.29	412.88	406.63	414.29	406.63	410.30
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as on	8,094.39	7,930.01	6,894.10	8,094.39	6,894.10	7,616.06
Net worth as on	8,448.69	8,282.90	7,240.74	8,448.69	7,240.74	7,966.38
Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 2/- each) not annualised						
Basic (₹)	1.80	1.42	1.41	3.22	3.19	6.01
Diluted (₹)	1.78	1.40	1.37	3.18	3.09	5.88
Securities Premium as on	2,784.83	2,784.83	2,784.83	2,784.83	2,784.83	2,784.83

Note: The above is an extract of detailed format of quarterly / yearly Financial Results filed with Stock Exchanges under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) regulations, 2015. The Full format of quarterly / half yearly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange Websites (www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com) and Company's Website https://www.jsw.in/infrastructure
For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
ARUN MAHESHWARI
Jt Managing Director & CEO
DIN: 01380000
Date : October 28, 2024
Place : Mumbai

Ambuja Cement
AMBUJA CEMENTS LIMITED
CIN: L26942GJ1981PLC004717
Registered office : Adani Corporate House, Shantigram, Near Vaishnav Devi Circle, S. G. Highway, Khodiyar, Ahmedabad, Gujarat 382421
Tel No. : +91 79 2656 5555 • Website: www.ambujacement.com • E-mail: investors.relation@adani.com

Extract of statement of consolidated unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024

Particulars	3 months ended	Preceding 3 months ended	Corresponding 3 months ended	Year to date figures for the current period from 01/04/2024 to 30/09/2024	Year to date figures for the previous period from 01/04/2023 to 30/09/2023	For the Year ended
	30/09/2024	30/06/2024	30/09/2023			31/03/2024
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total revenue from operations	7,516.11	8,311.48	7,423.95	15,827.59	16,136.85	33,159.64
Net Profit for the period (before exceptional item, share of profit of associates and joint ventures and tax)	866.65	1,090.67	1,335.71	1,957.32	2,842.11	5,661.63
Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional item and share of profit of associates and joint ventures)	712.67	1,094.06	1,339.71	1,806.73	2,851.37	5,896.10
Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional item and share of profit of associates and joint ventures)	472.89	783.18	987.24	1,256.07	2,122.70	4,734.63
Profit for the period after tax attributable to owners of the Company	455.96	639.86	792.96	1,095.82	1,698.57	3,573.40
Total comprehensive income attributable to owners of the Company	446.35	638.32	797.62	1,084.67	1,700.81	3,588.92
Equity share capital (Face value ₹2 each)	492.62	492.62	397.13	492.62	397.13	439.54
Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	38,232.49
Earnings per share of Rs. 2 each (not annualised) - in ₹						
a) Basic	1.85	2.65	3.99	4.50	8.55	17.98
b) Diluted	1.85	2.62	3.74	4.47	8.04	16.65

Key numbers of standalone unaudited financial results of the Company are as under :-

Particulars	3 months ended	Preceding 3 months ended	Corresponding 3 months ended	Year to date figures for the current period from 01/04/2024 to 30/09/2024	Year to date figures for the previous period from 01/04/2023 to 30/09/2023	For the Year ended
	30/09/2024	30/06/2024	30/09/2023			31/03/2024
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total revenue from operations	4,213.24	4,515.79	3,969.79	8,729.03	8,699.50	17,919.34
Profit for the period before tax	673.46	763.18	879.50	1,436.64	1,746.02	3,107.45
Profit for the period after tax	500.66	567.39	643.84	1,068.05	1,288.72	2,334.69
Total comprehensive income	505.04	566.74	648.50	1,071.78	1,290.96	2,336.41

Note :
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of financial results is available on the Company's website, www.ambujacement.com and on the stock exchanges websites www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com
For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Ajay Kapur
Whole-time Director and CEO
DIN: 03096416
Place: Ahmedabad
Date: October 28, 2024

WELSPUN LIVING LIMITED
(Formerly known as WELSPUN INDIA LIMITED)
(Corporate Identity Number - L17110GJ1985PLC033271)
Regd. Office: Welspun City, Village Versamedi, Taluka Anjar, Dist. Kutch, Gujarat - 370110
Corp. Office: Welspun House, 6th Floor, Kamala Mills Compound, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai, Maharashtra - 400013. E-mail : companysecretary_wil@welspun.com

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)
		(₹ in Crores)		
1	Total Income	2,936.02	2,542.37	9,825.07
2	Profit before Tax	280.32	259.15	966.95
3	Net Profit for the Period	202.40	200.41	672.74
4	Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the Period [Comprising Profit for the Period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	202.27	180.25	668.46
5	Equity Share Capital (Shares of Re. 1 each)	95.91	97.18	97.18
6	Other Equity as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet	-	-	4,418.63
7	Security Premium Accounts as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet	-	-	-
8	Net Worth	4,341.02	3,996.27	4,301.53
9	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt (Listed)	195.00	-	-
10	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-
11	Debt Equity Ratio (in times)	0.62	0.54	0.55
12	Earnings Per Share (of Re. 1 each) (Not annualised)			
	a) Basic	2.10	2.04	7.06
	b) Diluted	2.09	2.04	7.06
13	Capital Redemption Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet	-	-	164.06
14	Debt Redemption Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet	-	-	-
15	Debt Service Coverage Ratio (in times)	3.92	4.84	3.79
16	Interest Service Coverage Ratio (in times)	6.11	8.66	7.30

Notes :
1 The above is an extract of detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation of 33 and 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and also on company's website www.welspunliving.com.
2 Additional Information on standalone financial results is as follow:
FOR AND ON BEHALF OF THE BOARD
Dipali Goenka (MD and CEO)
DIN : 00007199
Mumbai
Date : October 28, 2024

"IMPORTANT"
Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.

For All Advertisement Booking
Call : 0120-6651214

SARLA PERFORMANCE FIBERS LTD
CIN : L31909DN1993PLC000056
Regd. Office :- Survey No. 59/1/4, Amlil Piparia Industrial Estate, Silvassa - 396 230 (U.T. of Dadra & Nagar Haveli)
Corp. Office :-304, Arcadia, 195, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400021 Tel. 0260-3290467, Fax : 0260-2631356, E-mail : Silvassa@sarlafibers.com, Website : www.sarlafibers.com

Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2024

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated						
		Quarter ended Unaudited 30-Sep-2024	Quarter ended Unaudited 31-June-2024	Quarter ended Unaudited 30-Sep-2023	Period ended Unaudited 30-Sep-2024	Period ended Unaudited 30-Sep-2023	Year ended Audited 31-Mar-2024	Quarter ended Unaudited 30-Sep-2024	Quarter ended Audited 31-June-2024	Quarter ended Unaudited 30-Sep-2023	Period ended Unaudited 30-Sep-2024	Period ended Unaudited 30-Sep-2023	Year ended Audited 31-Mar-2024
1	Total Income From Operations	12,599.93	12,120.68	10,125.13	24,720.60	19,239.14	40,256.42	12,601.47	12,166.53	10,141.24	24,768.00	19,276.99	40,420.06
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,593.89	2,249.13	1,108.32	4,843.00	2,259.14	4,948.74	2,581.25	2,236.63	931.22	4,817.89	1,850.85	4,508.24
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary item)	2,153.89	2,249.13	1,108.32	4,403.00	2,259.16	4,948.76	2,581.25	2,236.63	931.22	4,817.89	1,850.86	4,508.25
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after exception and/or extraordinary item)	1,501.06	1,683.07	829.37	3,184.11	1,690.57	3,715.25	1,928.42	1,670.57	652.27	3,599.01	1,282.27	3,272.05
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	1,509.22	1,691.23	836.36	3,200.43	1,704.55	3,747.88	1,941.89	1,679.26	673.57	3,621.16	1,307.36	3,320.55
6	Equity Share Capital(Face Value of Re. 1/-each)	835.03	835.03	835.03	835.03	835.03	835.03	835.03	835.03	835.03	835.03	835.03	835.03
7	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves (as per balance sheet)	-	-	-	-	-	46,010.11	-	-	-	-	-	41,996.15
8	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of Re.1 per Share) (Not Annualised)												
	Basic and Diluted earning per share- Before Exceptional Item (in Rs)	2.32	2.02	0.99	4.34	2.02	4.45	2.30	1.99	0.78	4.30	1.54	3.94

PARAS DEFENCE AND SPACE TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

(CIN:L29253MH2009PLC193352)

Registered and Corporate Office: D-112, TTC Industrial Area, MIDC, Nerul, Navi Mumbai - 400706, Maharashtra, India;
Tel: +91-22-6919-9999; Website: www.parasdefence.com

Extract of Statement of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2024

(Rs. in Lakhs, except per equity share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended		
		September 30, 2024	June 30, 2024	September 30, 2023	September 30, 2024	September 30, 2023	March 31, 2024	September 30, 2024	June 30, 2024	September 30, 2023	September 30, 2024	September 30, 2023	March 31, 2024
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	8,670	7,908	6,107	16,578	10,677	24,177	8,876	8,415	6,241	17,291	11,167	26,177
2	Net Profit for the period/ year (before tax and Exceptional items)	2,097	2,125	1,355	4,222	2,172	4,461	1,816	1,950	1,217	3,766	2,000	4,047
3	Net Profit for the period/ year before tax (after Exceptional items)	2,097	2,125	1,355	4,222	2,172	4,461	1,816	1,950	1,217	3,766	2,000	4,047
4	Net Profit for the period/ year after tax (after Exceptional items)	1,560	1,587	1,010	3,147	1,630	3,422	1,270	1,411	876	2,681	1,457	3,003
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period/ year (Comprising Profit for the period/ year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))**	1,551	1,578	1,008	3,129	1,627	3,386	1,262	1,402	875	2,664	1,455	2,969
6	Equity Share Capital	3,900	3,900	3,900	3,900	3,900	3,900	3,900	3,900	3,900	3,900	3,900	3,900
7	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet)						36,582						36,379
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)												
	a) Basic*	4.00*	4.07*	2.59*	8.07*	4.18*	8.77	3.55*	3.81*	2.42*	7.36*	3.96*	8.22
	b) Diluted*	4.00*	4.07*	2.59*	8.07*	4.18*	8.77	3.55*	3.81*	2.42*	7.36*	3.96*	8.22

* Not Annualised
** Includes share of Non Controlling Interest

Notes :
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchange(s) on October 28, 2024 under Regulation 33 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the aforementioned Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com) and the Company's Website (www.parasdefence.com).
b) The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on October 28, 2024.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors of
Paras Defence and Space Technologies Limited

Sd/-
Munjal Sharad Shah
DIN: 01080863

Place: Navi Mumbai
Date: October 28, 2024

JSW INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED

CIN : U45200MH2006PLC161268
Registered Office : JSW Centre, BKC, Bandra (East), Mumbai-400051
Phone : 022-4286 1000, Fax : 022-4286 3000, Email : ir.infra@jsw.in, Website : https://www.jsw.in/infrastructure

Extract of Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2024

(₹ in Crores)

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		
	Sept 30, 2024	June 30, 2024	Sept 30, 2023	Sept 30, 2024	Sept 30, 2023	March 31, 2024
	Total Income from Operations	126.87	140.64	119.91	267.51	245.96
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period/year (before Tax, Exceptional items)	207.09	140.64	32.92	347.73	116.96	367.05
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period/year before tax (after Exceptional items)	207.09	140.64	32.92	347.73	116.96	367.05
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period/year after tax (after Exceptional items)	116.19	97.34	22.74	213.53	88.78	267.21
Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period/year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	115.89	97.34	22.74	213.23	88.78	267.21
Paid up Equity Share Capital as on	414.29	412.88	406.63	414.29	406.63	410.30
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as on	4,517.01	4,499.78	4,119.28	4,517.01	4,119.28	4,386.44
Net worth as on	4,931.12	4,912.48	4,525.73	4,931.12	4,525.73	4,796.56
Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 2/- each) not annualised						
Basic (₹)	0.57	0.47	0.13	1.04	0.49	1.48
Diluted (₹)	0.55	0.47	0.12	1.02	0.48	1.46
Securities Premium as on	2,784.83	2,784.83	2,784.83	2,784.83	2,784.83	2,784.83

Extract of Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2024

(₹ in Crores)

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		
	Sept 30, 2024	June 30, 2024	Sept 30, 2023	Sept 30, 2024	Sept 30, 2023	March 31, 2024
	Total Income from Operations	1,001.36	1,009.77	848.31	2,011.13	1,726.41
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period/year (before Tax, Exceptional items)	553.94	391.64	328.16	945.58	740.64	1,465.03
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period/year before tax (after Exceptional items)	553.94	391.64	328.16	945.58	740.64	1,465.03
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period/year after tax (after Exceptional items)	373.73	296.55	255.87	670.28	578.06	1,160.69
Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period/year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	288.36	302.05	221.28	570.41	492.65	1,147.49
Paid up Equity Share Capital as on	414.29	412.88	406.63	414.29	406.63	410.30
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as on	6,094.39	7,930.01	6,894.10	6,094.39	6,894.10	7,616.06
Net worth as on	6,448.69	8,282.90	7,240.74	6,448.69	7,240.74	7,966.38
Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 2/- each) not annualised						
Basic (₹)	1.80	1.42	1.41	3.22	3.19	6.01
Diluted (₹)	1.78	1.40	1.37	3.18	3.09	5.88
Securities Premium as on	2,784.83	2,784.83	2,784.83	2,784.83	2,784.83	2,784.83

Notes: The above is an extract of detailed format of quarterly / yearly Financial Results filed with Stock Exchanges under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) regulations, 2015. The Full format of quarterly / half yearly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange Websites (www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com) and Company's Website https://www.jsw.in/infrastructure

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
ARUN MAHESHWARI
Jt Managing Director & CEO
DIN: 01380000

Date : October 28, 2024
Place : Mumbai

Ambuja Cement

AMBUJA CEMENTS LIMITED

CIN: L26942GJ1981PLC004717

Registered office : Adani Corporate House, Shantigram, Near Vaishnav Devi Circle, S. G. Highway, Khodiyar, Ahmedabad, Gujarat 382421
Tel No. : +91 79 2656 5555 • Website: www.ambujacement.com • E-mail: investors.relation@adani.com

(₹ in Crore)

Extract of statement of consolidated unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024

Particulars	3 months ended	Preceding 3 months ended	Corresponding 3 months ended	Year to date figures for the current period from 01/04/2024 to 30/09/2024	Year to date figures for the previous period from 01/04/2023 to 30/09/2023	For the Year ended
	30/09/2024	30/06/2024	30/09/2023			31/03/2024
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total revenue from operations	7,516.11	8,311.48	7,423.95	15,827.59	16,136.85	33,159.64
Net Profit for the period (before exceptional item, share of profit of associates and joint ventures and tax)	866.65	1,090.67	1,335.71	1,957.32	2,842.11	5,661.63
Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional item and share of profit of associates and joint ventures)	712.67	1,094.06	1,339.71	1,806.73	2,851.37	5,896.10
Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional item and share of profit of associates and joint ventures)	472.89	783.18	987.24	1,256.07	2,122.70	4,734.63
Profit for the period after tax attributable to owners of the Company	455.96	639.86	792.96	1,095.82	1,698.57	3,573.40
Total comprehensive income attributable to owners of the Company	446.35	638.32	797.62	1,084.67	1,700.81	3,588.92
Equity share capital (Face value ₹2 each)	492.62	492.62	397.13	492.62	397.13	439.54
Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	38,232.49
Earnings per share of Rs. 2 each (not annualised) - in ₹						
a) Basic	1.85	2.65	3.99	4.50	8.55	17.98
b) Diluted	1.85	2.62	3.74	4.47	8.04	16.65

Key numbers of standalone unaudited financial results of the Company are as under :- (₹ in Crore)

Particulars	3 months ended	Preceding 3 months ended	Corresponding 3 months ended	Year to date figures for the current period from 01/04/2024 to 30/09/2024	Year to date figures for the previous period from 01/04/2023 to 30/09/2023	For the Year ended
	30/09/2024	30/06/2024	30/09/2023			31/03/2024
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total revenue from operations	4,213.24	4,515.79	3,969.79	8,729.03	8,699.50	17,919.34
Profit for the period before tax	673.46	763.18	879.50	1,436.64	1,746.02	3,107.45
Profit for the period after tax	500.66	567.39	643.84	1,068.05	1,288.72	2,334.69
Total comprehensive income	505.04	566.74	648.50	1,071.78	1,290.96	2,336.41

Notes :
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of financial results is available on the Company's website, www.ambujacement.com and on the stock exchanges websites www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Ajay Kapur
Whole-time Director and CEO
DIN: 03096416

Place: Ahmedabad
Date: October 28, 2024

WELSPUN LIVING LIMITED

(Formerly known as WELSPUN INDIA LIMITED)
(Corporate Identity Number - L17110GJ1985PLC033271)
Regd. Office: Welspun City, Village Versamedi, Taluka Anjar, Dist. Kutch, Gujarat - 370110
Corp. Office: Welspun House, 6th Floor, Kamala Mills Compound, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai, Maharashtra - 400013. E-mail : companysecretary_wil@welspun.com

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024

(₹ in Crores)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)
		1 Total Income	2,936.02	2,542.37
2 Profit before Tax	280.32	259.15	966.95	
3 Net Profit for the Period	202.40	200.41	672.74	
4 Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the Period [Comprising Profit for the Period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	202.27	180.25	668.46	
5 Equity Share Capital (Shares of Re. 1 each)	95.91	97.18	97.18	
6 Other Equity as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet	-	-	4,418.63	
7 Security Premium Accounts as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet	4,341.02	3,996.27	-	
8 Net Worth	195.00	-	4,301.53	
9 Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt (Listed)	-	-	-	
10 Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	0.62	0.54	0.55	
11 Debt Equity Ratio (in times)	2.10	2.04	7.06	
12 Earnings Per Share (of Re. 1 each) (Not annualised)	2.09	2.04	7.06	
a) Basic	2.10	2.04	7.06	
b) Diluted	2.09	2.04	7.06	
13 Capital Redemption Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet	-	-	164.06	
14 Debenture Redemption Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet	-	-	-	
15 Debt Service Coverage Ratio (in times)	3.92	4.84	3.79	
16 Interest Service Coverage Ratio (in times)	6.11	8.66	7.30	

Notes :
1 The above is an extract of detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation of 33 and 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and also on company's website www.welspunliving.com.
2 Additional Information on standalone financial results is as follow: (₹ in Crores)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)
		1 Total Income	2,464.85	2,307.38
2 Profit before Tax	235.90	237.73	779.47	
3 Net Profit for the Period	175.69	182.27	595.94	
4 Total Comprehensive Income for the Period(after Tax)	182.25	182.05	582.07	

FOR AND ON BEHALF OF THE BOARD
Dipali Goenka
(MD and CEO)
DIN : 00007199

Mumbai
Date : October 28, 2024

"IMPORTANT"

Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.

For All Advertisement Booking
Call : 0120-6651214

SARLA PERFORMANCE FIBERS LTD

CIN : L31909DN1993PLC000056
Regd. Office :- Survey No. 59/1/4, Amla Piparia Industrial Estate, Silvassa - 396 230 (U.T. of Dadra & Nagar Haveli)
Corp. Office :-304, Arcadia, 195, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400021 Tel. 0260-3290467, Fax : 0260-2631356, E-mail : Silvassa@sarlafibers.com, Website : www.sarlafibers.com

Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2024

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated							
		Quarter ended Unaudited 30-Sep-2024	Quarter ended Unaudited 31-June-2024	Quarter ended Unaudited 30-Sep-2023	Period ended Unaudited 30-Sep-2024	Year ended Audited 31-Mar-2024	Quarter ended Unaudited 30-Sep-2024	Quarter ended Audited 31-June-2024	Quarter ended Unaudited 30-Sep-2023	Period ended Unaudited 30-Sep-2024	Period ended Unaudited 30-Sep-2023	Year ended Audited 31-Mar-2024	
1	Total Income From Operations	12,599.93	12,120.68	10,125.13	24,720.60	19,239.14	40,256.42	12,601.47	12,166.53	10,141.24	24,768.00	19,276.99	40,420.06
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,593.89	2,249.13	1,108.32	4,843.00	2,259.14	4,948.74	2,581.25	2,236.63	931.22	4,817.89	1,850.85	4,508.24
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary item)	2,153.89	2,249.13	1,108.32	4,403.00	2,259.16	4,948.76	2,581.25	2,236.63	931.22	4,817.89	1,850.86	4,508.25
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after exception and/or extraordinary item)	1,501.06	1,683.07	829.37	3,184.11	1,690.57	3,715.25	1,928.42	1,670.57	652.27	3,599.01	1,282.27	3,272.05
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	1,509.22	1,691.23	836.36	3,200.43	1,704.55	3,747.88	1,941.89	1,679.26	673.57	3,621.16	1,307.36	3,320.55
6	Equity Share Capital(Face Value of Re. 1/-each)	835.03	835.03	835.03	835.03	835.03	835.03	835.03	835.03	835.03	835.03	835.03	835.03
7	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves (as per balance sheet)	-	-	-	-	-	46,010.11	-	-	-	-	-	41,996.15
8	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of Re.1 per Share) (Not Annualised)												
	Basic and Diluted earning per share- Before Exceptional Item (in Rs)	2.32	2.02	0.99	4.34	2.02	4.45	2.30	1.99	0.78	4.		

PARAS DEFENCE AND SPACE TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED
(CIN:L29253MH2009PLC193352)
Registered and Corporate Office: D-112, TTC Industrial Area, MIDC, Nerul, Navi Mumbai - 400706, Maharashtra, India;
Tel: +91-22-6919-9999; Website: www.parasdefence.com

Extract of Statement of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2024

(Rs. in Lakhs, except per equity share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended		
		September 30, 2024	June 30, 2024	September 30, 2023	September 30, 2024	September 30, 2023	September 30, 2024	June 30, 2024	September 30, 2023	September 30, 2024	September 30, 2023	March 31, 2024	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	8,670	7,908	6,107	16,578	10,677	24,177	8,876	8,415	6,241	17,291	11,167	26,177
2	Net Profit for the period/ year (before tax and Exceptional items)	2,097	2,125	1,355	4,222	2,172	4,461	1,816	1,950	1,217	3,766	2,000	4,047
3	Net Profit for the period/ year before tax (after Exceptional items)	2,097	2,125	1,355	4,222	2,172	4,461	1,816	1,950	1,217	3,766	2,000	4,047
4	Net Profit for the period/ year after tax (after Exceptional items)	1,560	1,587	1,010	3,147	1,630	3,422	1,270	1,411	876	2,681	1,457	3,003
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period/ year [Comprising Profit for the period/ year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]**	1,551	1,578	1,008	3,129	1,627	3,386	1,262	1,402	875	2,664	1,455	2,969
6	Equity Share Capital	3,900	3,900	3,900	3,900	3,900	3,900	3,900	3,900	3,900	3,900	3,900	3,900
7	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet)						36,582						36,379
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)												
a)	Basic*	4.00*	4.07*	2.59*	8.07*	4.18*	8.77	3.55*	3.81*	2.42*	7.36*	3.96*	8.22
b)	Diluted*	4.00*	4.07*	2.59*	8.07*	4.18*	8.77	3.55*	3.81*	2.42*	7.36*	3.96*	8.22

* Not Annualised
** Includes share of Non Controlling Interest
Notes :
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchange(s) on October 28, 2024 under Regulation 33 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the aforementioned Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com) and the Company's Website (www.parasdefence.com).
b) The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on October 28, 2024.
For and on behalf of Board of Directors of Paras Defence and Space Technologies Limited
Sd/-
Munjal Sharad Shah
DIN: 01080863
Place: Navi Mumbai
Date: October 28, 2024

JSW INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED
CIN : U45200MH2006PLC161268
Registered Office : JSW Centre, BKC, Bandra (East), Mumbai-400015
Phone : 022-4286 1000, Fax : 022-4286 3000, Email : jr.infra@jsw.in, Website : https://www.jsw.in/infrastructure
Extract of Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2024

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	
	Sept 30, 2024	June 30, 2024	Sept 30, 2023	Sept 30, 2024	Sept 30, 2023	March 31, 2024
	Total Income from Operations	126.87	140.64	119.91	267.51	245.96
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period/year (before Tax, Exceptional items)	207.09	140.64	32.92	347.73	116.96	367.05
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period/year before tax (after Exceptional items)	207.09	140.64	32.92	347.73	116.96	367.05
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period/year after tax (after Exceptional items)	116.19	97.34	22.74	213.53	88.78	287.21
Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period/year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	115.89	97.34	22.74	213.23	88.78	287.21
Paid up Equity Share Capital as on	414.29	412.88	406.63	414.29	406.63	410.30
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as on	4,517.01	4,499.78	4,119.28	4,517.01	4,119.28	4,386.44
Net worth as on	4,931.12	4,912.48	4,525.73	4,931.12	4,525.73	4,796.56
Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 2/- each) not annualised						
Basic (₹)	0.57	0.47	0.13	1.04	0.49	1.45
Diluted (₹)	0.55	0.47	0.12	1.02	0.48	1.46
Securities Premium as on	2,784.83	2,784.83	2,784.83	2,784.83	2,784.83	2,784.83

Extract of Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2024

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	
	Sept 30, 2024	June 30, 2024	Sept 30, 2023	Sept 30, 2024	Sept 30, 2023	March 31, 2024
	Total Income from Operations	1,001.36	1,009.77	848.31	2,011.13	1,726.41
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period/year (before Tax, Exceptional items)	553.94	391.64	328.16	945.58	740.64	1,465.03
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period/year before tax (after Exceptional items)	553.94	391.64	328.16	945.58	740.64	1,465.03
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period/year after tax (after Exceptional items)	373.73	296.55	255.87	670.28	578.06	1,160.69
Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period/year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	268.36	302.05	221.28	570.41	492.65	1,147.49
Paid up Equity Share Capital as on	414.29	412.88	406.63	414.29	406.63	410.30
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as on	8,094.39	7,930.01	6,894.10	8,094.39	6,894.10	7,616.06
Net worth as on	8,448.69	8,282.90	7,240.74	8,448.69	7,240.74	7,966.38
Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 2/- each) not annualised						
Basic (₹)	1.80	1.42	1.41	3.22	3.19	6.01
Diluted (₹)	1.78	1.40	1.37	3.18	3.09	5.88
Securities Premium as on	2,784.83	2,784.83	2,784.83	2,784.83	2,784.83	2,784.83

Note: The above is an extract of detailed format of quarterly / yearly Financial Results filed with Stock Exchanges under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) regulations, 2015. The Full format of quarterly / half yearly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange Websites (www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com) and Company's Website https://www.jsw.in/infrastructure
For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
ARUN MAHESHWARI
Jt Managing Director & CEO
DIN: 01380000
Date : October 28, 2024
Place : Mumbai

Ambuja Cement
AMBUJA CEMENTS LIMITED
CIN: L26942GJ1981PLC004717
Registered office : Adani Corporate House, Shantigram, Near Vaishnav Devi Circle, S. G. Highway, Khodiyar, Ahmedabad, Gujarat 382421
Tel No. : +91 79 2656 5555 • Website: www.ambujacement.com • E-mail: investors.relation@adani.com

Extract of statement of consolidated unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024

Particulars	3 months ended	Preceding 3 months ended	Corresponding 3 months ended	Year to date figures for the current period from 01/04/2024 to 30/09/2024	Year to date figures for the previous period from 01/04/2023 to 30/09/2023	For the Year ended
	30/09/2024	30/06/2024	30/09/2023			31/03/2024
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total revenue from operations	7,516.11	8,311.48	7,423.95	15,827.59	16,136.85	33,159.64
Net Profit for the period (before exceptional item, share of profit of associates and joint ventures and tax)	866.65	1,090.67	1,335.71	1,957.32	2,842.11	5,661.63
Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional item and share of profit of associates and joint ventures)	712.67	1,094.06	1,339.71	1,806.73	2,851.37	5,896.10
Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional item and share of profit of associates and joint ventures)	472.89	783.18	987.24	1,256.07	2,122.70	4,734.63
Profit for the period after tax attributable to owners of the Company	455.96	639.86	792.96	1,095.82	1,698.57	3,573.40
Total comprehensive income attributable to owners of the Company	446.35	638.32	797.62	1,084.67	1,700.81	3,588.92
Equity share capital (Face value ₹2 each)	492.62	492.62	397.13	492.62	397.13	439.54
Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	38,232.49
Earnings per share of Rs. 2 each (not annualised) - in ₹						
a) Basic	1.85	2.65	3.99	4.50	8.55	17.98
b) Diluted	1.85	2.62	3.74	4.47	8.04	16.65

Key numbers of standalone unaudited financial results of the Company are as under :-

Particulars	3 months ended	Preceding 3 months ended	Corresponding 3 months ended	Year to date figures for the current period from 01/04/2024 to 30/09/2024	Year to date figures for the previous period from 01/04/2023 to 30/09/2023	For the Year ended
	30/09/2024	30/06/2024	30/09/2023			31/03/2024
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total revenue from operations	4,213.24	4,515.79	3,969.79	8,729.03	8,699.50	17,919.34
Profit for the period before tax	673.46	763.18	879.50	1,436.64	1,746.02	3,107.45
Profit for the period after tax	500.66	567.39	643.84	1,068.05	1,288.72	2,334.69
Total comprehensive income	505.04	566.74	648.50	1,071.78	1,290.96	2,336.41

Note :
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of financial results is available on the Company's website, www.ambujacement.com and on the stock exchanges websites www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com
For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Ajay Kapur
Whole-time Director and CEO
DIN: 03096416
Place: Ahmedabad
Date: October 28, 2024

WELSPUN LIVING LIMITED
(Formerly known as WELSPUN INDIA LIMITED)
(Corporate Identity Number - L17110GJ1985PLC033271)
Regd. Office: Welspun City, Village Versamedi, Taluka Anjar, Dist. Kutch, Gujarat - 370110
Corp. Office: Welspun House, 6th Floor, Kamala Mills Compound, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai, Maharashtra - 400013. E-mail : companysecretary_wil@welspun.com

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)
		1	Total Income	2,936.02
2	Profit before Tax	280.32	259.15	966.95
3	Net Profit for the Period	202.40	200.41	672.74
4	Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the Period [Comprising Profit for the Period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	202.27	180.25	668.46
5	Equity Share Capital (Shares of Re. 1 each)	95.91	97.18	97.18
6	Other Equity as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet	-	-	4,418.63
7	Security Premium Accounts as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet	-	-	-
8	Net Worth	4,341.02	3,996.27	4,301.53
9	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt (Listed)	195.00	-	-
10	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-
11	Debt Equity Ratio (in times)	0.62	0.54	0.55
12	Earnings Per Share (of Re. 1 each) (Not annualised)			
a) Basic	2.10	2.04	7.06	
b) Diluted	2.09	2.04	7.06	
13	Capital Redemption Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet	-	-	164.06
14	Debt Redemption Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet	-	-	-
15	Debt Service Coverage Ratio (in times)	3.92	4.84	3.79
16	Interest Service Coverage Ratio (in times)	6.11	8.66	7.30

Notes :
1 The above is an extract of detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation of 33 and 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and also on company's website www.welspunliving.com.
2 Additional Information on standalone financial results is as follow:
FOR AND ON BEHALF OF THE BOARD
Dipali Goenka (MD and CEO)
DIN : 00007199
Mumbai
Date : October 28, 2024

"IMPORTANT"
Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.

For All Advertisement Booking
Call : 0120-6651214

SARLA PERFORMANCE FIBERS LTD
CIN : L31909DN1993PLC000056
Regd. Office :- Survey No. 59/1/4, Amlil Piparia Industrial Estate, Silvassa - 396 230 (U.T. of Dadra & Nagar Haveli)
Corp. Office :-304, Arcadia, 195, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400021 Tel. 0260-3290467, Fax : 0260-2631356, E-mail : Silvassa@sarlafibers.com, Website : www.sarlafibers.com

Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2024

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated						
		Quarter ended Unaudited 30-Sep-2024	Quarter ended Unaudited 31-June-2024	Quarter ended Unaudited 30-Sep-2023	Period ended Unaudited 30-Sep-2024	Period ended Unaudited 30-Sep-2023	Year ended Audited 31-Mar-2024	Quarter ended Unaudited 30-Sep-2024	Quarter ended Audited 31-June-2024	Quarter ended Unaudited 30-Sep-2023	Period ended Unaudited 30-Sep-2024	Period ended Unaudited 30-Sep-2023	Year ended Audited 31-Mar-2024
		1	Total Income From Operations	12,599.93	12,120.68	10,125.13	24,720.60	19,239.14	40,256.42	12,601.47	12,166.53	10,141.24	24,768.00
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,593.89	2,249.13	1,108.32	4,843.00	2,259.14	4,948.74	2,581.25	2,236.63	931.22	4,817.89	1,850.85	4,508.24
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary item)	2,153.89	2,249.13	1,108.32	4,403.00	2,259.16	4,948.76	2,581.25	2,236.63	931.22	4,817.89	1,850.86	4,508.25
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after exception and/or extraordinary item)	1,501.06	1,683.07	829.37	3,184.11	1,690.57	3,715.25	1,928.42	1,670.57	652.27	3,599.01	1,282.27	3,272.05
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	1,509.22	1,691.23	836.36	3,200.43	1,704.55	3,747.88	1,941.89	1,679.26	673.57	3,621.16	1,307.36	3,320.55
6	Equity Share Capital(Face Value of Re. 1/-each)	835.03	835.03	835.03	835.03	835.03	835.03	835.03	835.03	835.03	835.03	835.03	835.03
7	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves (as per balance sheet)	-	-	-	-	-	46,010.11	-	-	-	-	-	41,996.15
8	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of Re.1 per Share) (Not Annualised)												
	Basic and Diluted earning per share- Before Exceptional Item (in Rs)	2.32	2.02	0.99	4.34	2.02	4.45	2.30	1.99	0.78	4.30	1.54	3.94
	Basic and Diluted earning per share-After Exceptional Item (in Rs)	1.80	2.02	0.99	3.81	2.02	4.45	2.30	1.99</				

PARAS DEFENCE AND SPACE TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED
(CIN:L29253MH2009PLC193352)
Registered and Corporate Office: D-112, TTC Industrial Area, MIDC, Nerul, Navi Mumbai - 400706, Maharashtra, India;
Tel: +91-22-6919-9999; Website: www.parasdefence.com

Extract of Statement of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2024

(Rs. in Lakhs, except per equity share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended			Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		
		September 30, 2024	June 30, 2024	September 30, 2023	September 30, 2024	September 30, 2023	March 31, 2024	September 30, 2024	June 30, 2024	September 30, 2023	September 30, 2024	September 30, 2023	March 31, 2024
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	8,670	7,908	6,107	16,578	10,677	24,177	8,876	8,415	6,241	17,291	11,167	26,177
2	Net Profit for the period/ year (before tax and Exceptional items)	2,097	2,125	1,355	4,222	2,172	4,461	1,816	1,950	1,217	3,766	2,000	4,047
3	Net Profit for the period/ year before tax (after Exceptional items)	2,097	2,125	1,355	4,222	2,172	4,461	1,816	1,950	1,217	3,766	2,000	4,047
4	Net Profit for the period/ year after tax (after Exceptional items)	1,560	1,587	1,010	3,147	1,630	3,422	1,270	1,411	876	2,681	1,457	3,003
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period/ year [Comprising Profit for the period/ year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]**	1,551	1,578	1,008	3,129	1,627	3,386	1,262	1,402	875	2,664	1,455	2,969
6	Equity Share Capital	3,900	3,900	3,900	3,900	3,900	3,900	3,900	3,900	3,900	3,900	3,900	3,900
7	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet)						36,582						36,379
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)												
	a) Basic*	4.00*	4.07*	2.59*	8.07*	4.18*	8.77	3.55*	3.81*	2.42*	7.36*	3.96*	8.22
	b) Diluted*	4.00*	4.07*	2.59*	8.07*	4.18*	8.77	3.55*	3.81*	2.42*	7.36*	3.96*	8.22

* Not Annualised
** Includes share of Non Controlling Interest
Notes :
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchange(s) on October 28, 2024 under Regulation 33 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the aforementioned Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com) and the Company's Website (www.parasdefence.com).
b) The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on October 28, 2024.
For and on behalf of Board of Directors of Paras Defence and Space Technologies Limited
Sd/-
Munjal Sharad Shah
DIN: 01080863

Place: Navi Mumbai
Date: October 28, 2024

JSW INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED
CIN : U45200MH2006PLC161268
Registered Office : JSW Centre, BKC, Bandra (East), Mumbai-400011
Phone : 022-4286 1000, Fax : 022-4286 3000, Email : jr.infra@jsw.in, Website : https://www.jsw.in/infrastructure
Extract of Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2024

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		
	Sept 30, 2024	June 30, 2024	Sept 30, 2023	Sept 30, 2024	Sept 30, 2023	March 31, 2024
	Total Income from Operations	126.87	140.64	119.91	267.51	245.96
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period/year (before Tax, Exceptional items)	207.09	140.64	32.92	347.73	116.96	367.05
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period/year before tax (after Exceptional items)	207.09	140.64	32.92	347.73	116.96	367.05
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period/year after tax (after Exceptional items)	116.19	97.34	22.74	213.53	88.78	287.21
Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period/year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	115.89	97.34	22.74	213.23	88.78	287.21
Paid up Equity Share Capital as on	414.29	412.88	406.63	414.29	406.63	410.30
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as on	4,517.01	4,499.78	4,119.28	4,517.01	4,119.28	4,386.44
Net worth as on	4,931.12	4,912.48	4,525.73	4,931.12	4,525.73	4,796.56
Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 2/- each) not annualised						
Basic (₹)	0.57	0.47	0.13	1.04	0.49	1.45
Diluted (₹)	0.55	0.47	0.12	1.02	0.48	1.46
Securities Premium as on	2,784.83	2,784.83	2,784.83	2,784.83	2,784.83	2,784.83

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		
	Sept 30, 2024	June 30, 2024	Sept 30, 2023	Sept 30, 2024	Sept 30, 2023	March 31, 2024
	Total Income from Operations	1,001.36	1,009.77	848.31	2,011.13	1,726.41
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period/year (before Tax, Exceptional items)	553.94	391.64	328.16	945.58	740.64	1,465.03
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period/year before tax (after Exceptional items)	553.94	391.64	328.16	945.58	740.64	1,465.03
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period/year after tax (after Exceptional items)	373.73	296.55	255.87	670.28	578.06	1,160.69
Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period/year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	268.36	302.05	221.28	570.41	492.65	1,147.49
Paid up Equity Share Capital as on	414.29	412.88	406.63	414.29	406.63	410.30
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as on	8,094.39	7,930.01	6,894.10	8,094.39	6,894.10	7,616.06
Net worth as on	8,448.69	8,282.90	7,240.74	8,448.69	7,240.74	7,966.38
Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 2/- each) not annualised						
Basic (₹)	1.80	1.42	1.41	3.22	3.19	6.01
Diluted (₹)	1.78	1.40	1.37	3.18	3.09	5.88
Securities Premium as on	2,784.83	2,784.83	2,784.83	2,784.83	2,784.83	2,784.83

Note: The above is an extract of detailed format of quarterly / yearly Financial Results filed with Stock Exchanges under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) regulations, 2015. The Full format of quarterly / half yearly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange Websites (www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com) and Company's Website https://www.jsw.in/infrastructure
For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
ARUN MAHESHWARI
Jt Managing Director & CEO
DIN: 01380000
Date : October 28, 2024
Place : Mumbai

Ambuja Cement
AMBUJA CEMENTS LIMITED
CIN: L26942GJ1981PLC004717
Registered office : Adani Corporate House, Shantigram, Near Vaishnav Devi Circle, S. G. Highway, Khodiyar, Ahmedabad, Gujarat 382421
Tel No. : +91 79 2656 5555 • Website: www.ambujacement.com • E-mail: investors.relation@adani.com

Extract of statement of consolidated unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024

Particulars	3 months ended	Preceding 3 months ended	Corresponding 3 months ended	Year to date figures for the current period from 01/04/2024 to 30/09/2024	Year to date figures for the previous period from 01/04/2023 to 30/09/2023	For the Year ended
	30/09/2024	30/06/2024	30/09/2023			31/03/2024
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total revenue from operations	7,516.11	8,311.48	7,423.95	15,827.59	16,136.85	33,159.64
Net Profit for the period (before exceptional item, share of profit of associates and joint ventures and tax)	866.65	1,090.67	1,335.71	1,957.32	2,842.11	5,661.63
Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional item and share of profit of associates and joint ventures)	712.67	1,094.06	1,339.71	1,806.73	2,851.37	5,896.10
Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional item and share of profit of associates and joint ventures)	472.89	783.18	987.24	1,256.07	2,122.70	4,734.63
Profit for the period after tax attributable to owners of the Company	455.96	639.86	792.96	1,095.82	1,698.57	3,573.40
Total comprehensive income attributable to owners of the Company	446.35	638.32	797.62	1,084.67	1,700.81	3,588.92
Equity share capital (Face value ₹2 each)	492.62	492.62	397.13	492.62	397.13	439.54
Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	38,232.49
Earnings per share of Rs. 2 each (not annualised) - in ₹						
a) Basic	1.85	2.65	3.99	4.50	8.55	17.98
b) Diluted	1.85	2.62	3.74	4.47	8.04	16.65

Key numbers of standalone unaudited financial results of the Company are as under :-

Particulars	3 months ended	Preceding 3 months ended	Corresponding 3 months ended	Year to date figures for the current period from 01/04/2024 to 30/09/2024	Year to date figures for the previous period from 01/04/2023 to 30/09/2023	For the Year ended
	30/09/2024	30/06/2024	30/09/2023			31/03/2024
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total revenue from operations	4,213.24	4,515.79	3,969.79	8,729.03	8,699.50	17,919.34
Profit for the period before tax	673.46	763.18	879.50	1,436.64	1,746.02	3,107.45
Profit for the period after tax	500.66	567.39	643.84	1,068.05	1,288.72	2,334.69
Total comprehensive income	505.04	566.74	648.50	1,071.78	1,290.96	2,336.41

Note :
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of financial results is available on the Company's website, www.ambujacement.com and on the stock exchanges websites www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com
For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Ajay Kapur
Whole-time Director and CEO
DIN: 03096416
Place: Ahmedabad
Date: October 28, 2024

WELSPUN LIVING LIMITED
(Formerly known as WELSPUN INDIA LIMITED)
(Corporate Identity Number - L17110GJ1985PLC033271)
Regd. Office: Welspun City, Village Versamedi, Taluka Anjar, Dist. Kutch, Gujarat - 370110
Corp. Office: Welspun House, 6th Floor, Kamala Mills Compound, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai, Maharashtra - 400013. E-mail : companysecretary_wil@welspun.com

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)
		1	Total Income	2,936.02
2	Profit before Tax	280.32	259.15	966.95
3	Net Profit for the Period	202.40	200.41	672.74
4	Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the Period [Comprising Profit for the Period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	202.27	180.25	668.46
5	Equity Share Capital (Shares of Re. 1 each)	95.91	97.18	97.18
6	Other Equity as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet	-	-	4,418.63
7	Security Premium Accounts as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet	-	-	-
8	Net Worth	4,341.02	3,996.27	4,301.53
9	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt (Listed)	195.00	-	-
10	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-
11	Debt Equity Ratio (in times)	0.62	0.54	0.55
12	Earnings Per Share (of Re. 1 each) (Not annualised)			
	a) Basic	2.10	2.04	7.06
	b) Diluted	2.09	2.04	7.06
13	Capital Redemption Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet	-	-	164.06
14	Debt Redemption Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet	-	-	-
15	Debt Service Coverage Ratio (in times)	3.92	4.84	3.79
16	Interest Service Coverage Ratio (in times)	6.11	8.66	7.30

Notes :
1 The above is an extract of detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation of 33 and 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and also on company's website www.welspunliving.com.
2 Additional Information on standalone financial results is as follow:
FOR AND ON BEHALF OF THE BOARD
Dipali Goenka (MD and CEO)
DIN : 00007199
Mumbai
Date : October 28, 2024

"IMPORTANT"
Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.

For All Advertisement Booking
Call : 0120-6651214

SARLA PERFORMANCE FIBERS LTD
CIN : L31909DN1993PLC000056
Regd. Office :- Survey No. 59/1/4, Amlil Piparia Industrial Estate, Silvassa - 396 230 (U.T. of Dadra & Nagar Haveli)
Corp. Office :-304, Arcadia, 195, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400021 Tel. 0260-3290467, Fax : 0260-2631356, E-mail : Silvassa@sarlafibers.com, Website : www.sarlafibers.com

Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2024

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter ended Unaudited 30-Sep-2024	Quarter ended Unaudited 31-June-2024	Quarter ended Unaudited 30-Sep-2023	Period ended Unaudited 30-Sep-2024	Period ended Unaudited 30-Sep-2023	Year ended Audited 31-Mar-2024	Quarter ended Unaudited 30-Sep-2024	Quarter ended Audited 31-June-2024	Quarter ended Unaudited 30-Sep-2023	Period ended Unaudited 30-Sep-2024	Period ended Unaudited 30-Sep-2023	Year ended Audited 31-Mar-2024
		1	Total Income From Operations	12,599.93	12,120.68	10,125.13	24,720.60	19,239.14	40,256.42	12,601.47	12,166.53	10,141.24	24,768.00
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,593.89	2,249.13	1,108.32	4,843.00	2,259.14	4,948.74	2,581.25	2,236.63	931.22	4,817.89	1,850.85	4,508.24
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary item)	2,153.89	2,249.13	1,108.32	4,403.00	2,259.16	4,948.76	2,581.25	2,236.63	931.22	4,817.89	1,850.86	4,508.25
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after exception and/or extraordinary item)	1,501.06	1,683.07	829.37	3,184.11	1,690.57	3,715.25	1,928.42	1,670.57	652.27	3,599.01	1,282.27	3,272.05
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	1,509.22	1,691.23	836.36	3,200.43	1,704.55	3,747.88	1,941.89	1,679.26	673.57	3,621.16	1,307.36	3,320.55
6	Equity Share Capital(Face Value of Re. 1/-each)	835.03	835.03	835.03	835.03	835.03	835.03	835.03	835.03	835.03	835.03	835.03	835.03
7	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves (as per balance sheet)	-	-	-	-	-	46,010.11	-	-	-	-	-	41,996.15
8	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of Re.1 per Share) (Not Annualised)												
	Basic and Diluted earning per share- Before Exceptional Item (in Rs)	2.32	2.02	0.99	4.34	2.02	4.45	2.30	1.99	0.78	4.30	1.54	3.94
	Basic and Diluted earning per share-After Exceptional Item (in Rs)	1.80	2.02	0.99	3.81	2.02							

PARAS DEFENCE AND SPACE TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

(CIN:L29253MH2009PLC193352)

Registered and Corporate Office: D-112, TTC Industrial Area, MIDC, Nerul, Navi Mumbai - 400706, Maharashtra, India;
Tel: +91-22-6919-9999; Website: www.parasdefence.com

Extract of Statement of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2024

(Rs. in Lakhs, except per equity share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended		
		September 30, 2024	June 30, 2024	September 30, 2023	September 30, 2024	September 30, 2023	March 31, 2024	September 30, 2024	June 30, 2024	September 30, 2023	September 30, 2024	September 30, 2023	March 31, 2024
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	8,670	7,908	6,107	16,578	10,677	24,177	8,876	8,415	6,241	17,291	11,167	26,177
2	Net Profit for the period/ year (before tax and Exceptional Items)	2,097	2,125	1,355	4,222	2,172	4,461	1,816	1,950	1,217	3,786	2,000	4,047
3	Net Profit for the period/ year before tax (after Exceptional Items)	2,097	2,125	1,355	4,222	2,172	4,461	1,816	1,950	1,217	3,786	2,000	4,047
4	Net Profit for the period/ year after tax (after Exceptional Items)	1,560	1,587	1,010	3,147	1,630	3,422	1,270	1,411	876	2,681	1,457	3,003
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period/ year (Comprising Profit for the period/ year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)**	1,551	1,578	1,008	3,129	1,627	3,386	1,262	1,402	875	2,684	1,455	2,969
6	Equity Share Capital	3,900	3,900	3,900	3,900	3,900	3,900	3,900	3,900	3,900	3,900	3,900	3,900
7	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet)						36,582						36,379
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)												
	a) Basic*	4.00*	4.07*	2.59*	8.07*	4.18*	8.77	3.55*	3.81*	2.42*	7.36*	3.96*	8.22
	b) Diluted*	4.00*	4.07*	2.59*	8.07*	4.18*	8.77	3.55*	3.81*	2.42*	7.36*	3.96*	8.22

* Not Annualised
** Includes share of Non Controlling Interest

Notes :
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchange(s) on October 28, 2024 under Regulation 33 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the aforementioned Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com) and the Company's Website (www.parasdefence.com).
b) The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on October 28, 2024.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors of
Paras Defence and Space Technologies Limited

Sd/-
Munjal Sharad Shah
DIN: 01080863

Place: Navi Mumbai
Date: October 28, 2024

JSW INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED

CIN : U45200MH2006PLC161268
Registered Office : JSW Centre, BKC, Bandra (East), Mumbai-400051
Phone : 022-4286 1000, Fax : 022-4286 3000, Email : ir.infra@jsw.in, Website : https://www.jsw.in/infrastructure

Extract of Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2024

(₹ in Crores)

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		
	Sept 30, 2024	June 30, 2024	Sept 30, 2023	Sept 30, 2024	Sept 30, 2023	March 31, 2024
	Total Income from Operations	126.87	140.64	119.91	267.51	245.96
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period/year (before Tax, Exceptional Items)	207.09	140.64	32.92	347.73	116.96	367.05
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period/year before tax (after Exceptional Items)	207.09	140.64	32.92	347.73	116.96	367.05
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period/year after tax (after Exceptional Items)	116.19	97.34	22.74	213.53	88.78	287.21
Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period/year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	115.89	97.34	22.74	213.23	88.78	287.21
Paid up Equity Share Capital as on	414.29	412.88	406.63	414.29	406.63	410.30
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as on	4,517.01	4,499.78	4,119.28	4,517.01	4,119.28	4,386.44
Net worth as on	4,931.12	4,912.66	4,525.91	4,931.12	4,525.91	4,796.56
Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 2/- each) not annualised						
Basic (₹)	0.57	0.47	0.13	1.04	0.49	1.49
Diluted (₹)	0.55	0.47	0.12	1.02	0.48	1.46
Securities Premium as on	2,784.83	2,784.83	2,784.83	2,784.83	2,784.83	2,784.83

Extract of Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2024

(₹ in Crores)

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		
	Sept 30, 2024	June 30, 2024	Sept 30, 2023	Sept 30, 2024	Sept 30, 2023	March 31, 2024
	Total Income from Operations	1,001.36	1,009.77	848.31	2,011.13	1,726.41
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period/year (before Tax, Exceptional Items)	553.94	391.64	328.16	945.58	740.64	1,465.03
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period/year before tax (after Exceptional Items)	553.94	391.64	328.16	945.58	740.64	1,465.03
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period/year after tax (after Exceptional Items)	373.73	296.55	255.87	670.28	578.06	1,160.69
Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period/year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	268.36	302.05	221.28	570.41	492.65	1,147.49
Paid up Equity Share Capital as on	414.29	412.88	406.63	414.29	406.63	410.30
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as on	8,094.39	7,930.01	6,894.10	8,094.39	6,894.10	7,616.06
Net worth as on	8,448.69	8,282.90	7,240.74	8,448.69	7,240.74	7,966.38
Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 2/- each) not annualised						
Basic (₹)	1.80	1.42	1.41	3.22	3.19	6.01
Diluted (₹)	1.78	1.40	1.37	3.18	3.09	5.88
Securities Premium as on	2,784.83	2,784.83	2,784.83	2,784.83	2,784.83	2,784.83

Notes: The above is an extract of detailed format of quarterly / yearly Financial Results filed with Stock Exchanges under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) regulations, 2015. The Full format of quarterly / half yearly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange Websites (www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com) and Company's Website https://www.jsw.in/infrastructure

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
ARUN MAHESHWARI
Jt Managing Director & CEO
DIN: 01380000

Date : October 28, 2024
Place : Mumbai

Ambuja Cement

AMBUJA CEMENTS LIMITED

CIN: L26942GJ1981PLC004717

Registered office : Adani Corporate House, Shantigram, Near Vaishnav Devi Circle, S. G. Highway, Khodiyar, Ahmedabad, Gujarat 382421
Tel No. : +91 79 2656 5555 • Website: www.ambujacement.com • E-mail: investors.relation@adani.com

Extract of statement of consolidated unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024

(₹ in Crore)

Particulars	3 months ended	Preceding 3 months ended	Corresponding 3 months ended	Year to date figures for the current period from 01/04/2024 to 30/09/2024	Year to date figures for the previous period from 01/04/2023 to 30/09/2023	For the Year ended
	30/09/2024	30/06/2024	30/09/2023			31/03/2024
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total revenue from operations	7,516.11	8,311.48	7,423.95	15,827.59	16,136.85	33,159.64
Net Profit for the period (before exceptional item, share of profit of associates and joint ventures and tax)	866.65	1,090.67	1,335.71	1,957.32	2,842.11	5,661.63
Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional item and share of profit of associates and joint ventures)	712.67	1,094.06	1,339.71	1,806.73	2,851.37	5,896.10
Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional item and share of profit of associates and joint ventures)	472.89	783.18	987.24	1,256.07	2,122.70	4,734.63
Profit for the period after tax attributable to owners of the Company	455.96	639.86	792.96	1,095.82	1,698.57	3,573.40
Total comprehensive income attributable to owners of the Company	446.35	638.32	797.62	1,084.67	1,700.81	3,588.92
Equity share capital (Face value ₹2 each)	492.62	492.62	397.13	492.62	397.13	439.54
Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	38,232.49
Earnings per share of Rs. 2 each (not annualised) - in ₹						
a) Basic	1.85	2.65	3.99	4.50	8.55	17.98
b) Diluted	1.85	2.62	3.74	4.47	8.04	16.65

Key numbers of standalone unaudited financial results of the Company are as under :- (₹ in Crore)

Particulars	3 months ended	Preceding 3 months ended	Corresponding 3 months ended	Year to date figures for the current period from 01/04/2024 to 30/09/2024	Year to date figures for the previous period from 01/04/2023 to 30/09/2023	For the Year ended
	30/09/2024	30/06/2024	30/09/2023			31/03/2024
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total revenue from operations	4,213.24	4,515.79	3,969.79	8,729.03	8,699.50	17,919.34
Profit for the period before tax	673.46	763.18	879.50	1,436.64	1,746.02	3,107.45
Profit for the period after tax	500.66	567.39	643.84	1,068.05	1,288.72	2,334.69
Total comprehensive income	505.04	566.74	648.50	1,071.78	1,290.96	2,336.41

Note :
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of financial results is available on the Company's website, www.ambujacement.com and on the stock exchanges websites www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Ajay Kapur
Whole-time Director and CEO
DIN: 03096416

Place: Ahmedabad
Date: October 28, 2024

WELSPUN LIVING LIMITED

(Formerly known as WELSPUN INDIA LIMITED)

(Corporate Identity Number - L17110GJ1985PLC033271)

Regd. Office: Welspun City, Village Versamedi, Taluka Anjar, Dist. Kutch, Gujarat - 370110
Corp. Office: Welspun House, 6th Floor, Kamala Mills Compound, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai, Maharashtra - 400013. E-mail : companysecretary_wil@welspun.com

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024

(₹ in Crores)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)
		1 Total Income	2,936.02	2,542.37
2 Profit before Tax	280.32	259.15	966.95	
3 Net Profit for the Period	202.40	200.41	672.74	
4 Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the Period (Comprising Profit for the Period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax))	202.27	180.25	668.46	
5 Equity Share Capital (Shares of Re. 1 each)	95.91	97.18	97.18	
6 Other Equity as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet	-	-	4,418.63	
7 Security Premium Accounts as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet	4,341.02	3,996.27	-	
8 Net Worth	195.00	-	4,301.53	
9 Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt (Listed)	-	-	-	
10 Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	
11 Debt Equity Ratio (in times)	0.62	0.54	0.55	
12 Earnings Per Share (of Re. 1 each) (Not annualised)				
a) Basic	2.10	2.04	7.06	
b) Diluted	2.09	2.04	7.06	
13 Capital Redemption Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet	-	-	164.06	
14 Debenture Redemption Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet	-	-	-	
15 Debt Service Coverage Ratio (in times)	3.92	4.84	3.79	
16 Interest Service Coverage Ratio (in times)	6.11	8.66	7.30	

Notes :
1 The above is an extract of detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation of 33 and 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and also on company's website www.welspunliving.com.
2 Additional Information on standalone financial results is as follow:

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)
		1 Total Income	2,464.85	2,307.38
2 Profit before Tax	235.90	237.73	779.47	
3 Net Profit for the Period	175.69	182.27	595.94	
4 Total Comprehensive Income for the Period(after Tax)	182.25	182.05	582.07	

FOR AND ON BEHALF OF THE BOARD
Dipali Goenka
(MD and CEO)
DIN : 00007199

Mumbai
Date : October 28, 2024

"IMPORTANT"

Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.

For All Advertisement Booking
Call : 0120-6651214

SARLA PERFORMANCE FIBERS LTD

CIN : L31909DN1993PLC000056

Regd. Office :- Survey No. 59/1/4, Amlil Piparia Industrial Estate, Silvassa - 396 230 (U.T. of Dadra & Nagar Haveli)
Corp. Office :-304, Arcadia, 195, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400021 Tel. 0260-3290467, Fax : 0260-2631356, E-mail : Silvassa@sarlafibers.com, Website : www.sarlafibers.com

Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2024

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated						
		Quarter ended Unaudited 30-Sep-2024	Quarter ended Unaudited 31-June-2024	Quarter ended Unaudited 30-Sep-2023	Period ended Unaudited 30-Sep-2024	Period ended Unaudited 30-Sep-2023	Year ended Audited 31-Mar-2024	Quarter ended Unaudited 30-Sep-2024	Quarter ended Audited 31-June-2024	Quarter ended Unaudited 30-Sep-2023	Period ended Unaudited 30-Sep-2024	Period ended Unaudited 30-Sep-2023	Year ended Audited 31-Mar-2024
1	Total Income From Operations	12,599.93	12,120.68	10,125.13	24,720.60	19,239.14	40,256.42	12,601.47	12,166.53	10,141.24	24,768.00	19,276.99	40,420.06
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,593.89	2,249.13	1,108.32	4,843.00	2,259.14	4,948.74	2,581.25	2,236.63	931.22	4,817.89	1,850.85	4,508.24
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary item)	2,153.89	2,249.13	1,108.32	4,403.00	2,259.16	4,948.76	2,581.25	2,236.63	931.22	4,817.89	1,850.86	4,508.25
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after exception and/or extraordinary item)	1,501.06	1,683.07	829.37	3,184.11	1,690.57	3,715.25	1,928.42	1,670.57	652.27	3,599.01	1,282.27	3,272.05
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	1,509.22	1,691.23	836.36	3,200.43	1,704.55	3,747.88	1,941.89	1,679.26	673.57	3,621.16	1,307.36	3,320.55
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Re. 1/-each)	835.03	835.03	835.03	835.03	835.03	835.03	835.03	835.03	835.03	835.03	835.03	835.03
7	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves (as per balance sheet)	-	-	-	-	-	46,010.11	-	-	-	-	-	41,996.15
8	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of Re.1 per Share) (Not Annualised)												
	Basic and Diluted earning per share- Before Exceptional Item (in Rs)	2.32	2.02	0.99	4.34	2.02	4.45	2.30	1.99				



PARAS DEFENCE AND SPACE TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

(CIN:L29253MH2009PLC193352)

Registered and Corporate Office: D-112, TTC Industrial Area, MIDC, Nerul, Navi Mumbai - 400706, Maharashtra, India;
Tel: +91-22-6919-9999; Website: www.parasdefence.com

Extract of Statement of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2024

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended			Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		
		September 30, 2024	June 30, 2024	September 30, 2023	September 30, 2024	September 30, 2023	March 31, 2024	September 30, 2024	June 30, 2024	September 30, 2023	September 30, 2024	September 30, 2023	March 31, 2024
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	8,670	7,908	6,107	16,578	10,677	24,177	8,876	8,415	6,241	17,291	11,167	26,177
2	Net Profit for the period/ year (before tax and Exceptional Items)	2,097	2,125	1,355	4,222	2,172	4,461	1,816	1,950	1,217	3,766	2,000	4,047
3	Net Profit for the period/ year before tax (after Exceptional Items)	2,097	2,125	1,355	4,222	2,172	4,461	1,816	1,950	1,217	3,766	2,000	4,047
4	Net Profit for the period/ year after tax (after Exceptional Items)	1,560	1,587	1,010	3,147	1,630	3,422	1,270	1,411	876	2,681	1,457	3,003
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period/ year [Comprising Profit for the period/ year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]**	1,551	1,578	1,008	3,129	1,627	3,386	1,262	1,402	875	2,664	1,455	2,969
6	Equity Share Capital	3,900	3,900	3,900	3,900	3,900	3,900	3,900	3,900	3,900	3,900	3,900	3,900
7	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet)						36,582						36,379
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)												
a)	Basic*	4.00*	4.07*	2.59*	8.07*	4.18*	8.77	3.55*	3.81*	2.42*	7.36*	3.96*	8.22
b)	Diluted*	4.00*	4.07*	2.59*	8.07*	4.18*	8.77	3.55*	3.81*	2.42*	7.36*	3.96*	8.22

* Not Annualised
**Includes share of Non Controlling Interest

Notes:
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchange(s) on October 28, 2024 under Regulation 33 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the aforementioned Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com) and the Company's Website (www.parasdefence.com).
b) The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on October 28, 2024.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors of
Paras Defence and Space Technologies Limited

Sd/-
Munjal Sharad Shah
DIN: 01080863

Place: Navi Mumbai
Date: October 28, 2024

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		
	Sept 30, 2024	June 30, 2024	Sept 30, 2023	Sept 30, 2024	Sept 30, 2023	March 31, 2024
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total Income from Operations	126.87	140.84	119.91	267.51	245.96	534.38
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period/year (before Tax, Exceptional Items)	207.09	140.64	32.92	347.73	116.96	367.05
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period/year before tax (after Exceptional Items)	207.09	140.64	32.92	347.73	116.96	367.05
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period/year after tax (after Exceptional Items)	116.19	97.34	22.74	213.53	88.78	287.21
Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period/year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	115.89	97.34	22.74	213.23	88.78	287.21
Paid up Equity Share Capital as on	414.29	412.88	406.63	414.29	406.63	410.30
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as on	4,517.01	4,499.78	4,119.28	4,517.01	4,119.28	4,386.44
Net worth as on	4,931.12	4,912.48	4,525.73	4,931.12	4,525.73	4,796.56
Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 2/- each) not annualised						
Basic (₹)	0.57	0.47	0.13	1.04	0.49	1.49
Diluted (₹)	0.55	0.47	0.12	1.02	0.48	1.46
Securities Premium as on	2,784.83	2,784.83	2,784.83	2,784.83	2,784.83	2,784.83

Extract of Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2024

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		
	Sept 30, 2024	June 30, 2024	Sept 30, 2023	Sept 30, 2024	Sept 30, 2023	March 31, 2024
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total Income from Operations	1,001.36	1,009.77	848.31	2,011.13	1,726.41	3,762.89
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period/year (before Tax, Exceptional Items)	553.94	391.64	328.16	945.58	740.64	1,465.03
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period/year before tax (after Exceptional Items)	553.94	391.64	328.16	945.58	740.64	1,465.03
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period/year after tax (after Exceptional Items)	373.73	296.55	255.87	670.28	578.06	1,160.69
Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period/year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	268.36	302.05	221.28	570.41	492.65	1,147.49
Paid up Equity Share Capital as on	414.29	412.88	406.63	414.29	406.63	410.30
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as on	8,094.39	7,930.01	6,894.10	8,094.39	6,894.10	7,616.06
Net worth as on	8,448.69	8,282.90	7,240.74	8,448.69	7,240.74	7,966.38
Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 2/- each) not annualised						
Basic (₹)	1.80	1.42	1.41	3.22	3.19	6.01
Diluted (₹)	1.78	1.40	1.37	3.18	3.09	5.88
Securities Premium as on	2,784.83	2,784.83	2,784.83	2,784.83	2,784.83	2,784.83

Extract of Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2024

Note: The above is an extract of detailed format of quarterly / yearly Financial Results filed with Stock Exchanges under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) regulations, 2015. The full format of quarterly / half yearly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange Websites (www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com) and Company's Website https://www.jsw.in/infrastructure

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
ARUN MAHESHWARI
Jt Managing Director & CEO
DIN: 01380000

Date: October 28, 2024
Place: Mumbai



AMBUJA CEMENTS LIMITED

CIN: L26942GJ1981PLC004717

Registered office : Adani Corporate House, Shantigram, Near Vaishnav Devi Circle, S. G. Highway, Khodiyar, Ahmedabad, Gujarat 382421
Tel No. : +91 79 2656 5555 • Website: www.ambujacement.com • E-mail: investors.relation@adani.com



Extract of statement of consolidated unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024

Particulars	3 months ended		Preceding 3 months ended	Corresponding 3 months ended	Year to date figures for the current period from 01/04/2024 to 30/09/2024	Year to date figures for the previous period from 01/04/2023 to 30/09/2023	For the Year ended
	30/09/2024		30/06/2024	30/09/2023	01/04/2024 to 30/09/2024	01/04/2023 to 30/09/2023	31/03/2024
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total revenue from operations	7,516.11	8,311.48	7,423.95	15,827.59	16,136.85	33,159.64	
Net Profit for the period (before exceptional item, share of profit of associates and joint ventures and tax)	866.65	1,090.67	1,335.71	1,957.32	2,842.11	5,661.63	
Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional item and share of profit of associates and joint ventures)	712.67	1,094.06	1,339.71	1,806.73	2,851.37	5,896.10	
Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional item and share of profit of associates and joint ventures)	472.89	783.18	987.24	1,256.07	2,122.70	4,734.63	
Profit for the period after tax attributable to owners of the Company	455.96	639.86	792.96	1,095.82	1,698.57	3,573.40	
Total comprehensive income attributable to owners of the Company	446.35	638.32	797.62	1,084.67	1,700.81	3,588.92	
Equity share capital (Face value ₹2 each)	492.62	492.62	397.13	492.62	397.13	439.54	
Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	38,232.49	
Earnings per share of Rs. 2 each (not annualised) - in ₹:							
a) Basic	1.85	2.65	3.99	4.50	8.55	17.98	
b) Diluted	1.85	2.62	3.74	4.47	8.04	16.65	

Key numbers of standalone unaudited financial results of the Company are as under :-

Particulars	3 months ended		Preceding 3 months ended	Corresponding 3 months ended	Year to date figures for the current period from 01/04/2024 to 30/09/2024	Year to date figures for the previous period from 01/04/2023 to 30/09/2023	For the Year ended
	30/09/2024		30/06/2024	30/09/2023	01/04/2024 to 30/09/2024	01/04/2023 to 30/09/2023	31/03/2024
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total revenue from operations	4,213.24	4,515.79	3,969.79	8,729.03	8,699.50	17,919.34	
Profit for the period before tax	673.46	763.18	879.50	1,436.64	1,746.02	3,107.45	
Profit for the period after tax	500.66	567.39	643.84	1,068.05	1,288.72	2,334.69	
Total comprehensive income	505.04	566.74	648.50	1,071.78	1,290.96	2,336.41	

Note :
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of financial results is available on the Company's website, www.ambujacement.com and on the stock exchanges websites www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Ajay Kapur
Whole-time Director and CEO
DIN: 03096416

Place: Ahmedabad
Date: October 28, 2024

WELSPUN LIVING LIMITED

(Formerly known as WELSPUN INDIA LIMITED)

(Corporate Identity Number - L17110GJ1985PLC033271)

Regd. Office: Welspun City, Village Versamedi, Taluka Anjar, Dist. Kutch, Gujarat - 370110
Corp. Office: Welspun House, 6th Floor, Kamala Mills Compound, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai, Maharashtra - 400013. E-mail : companysecretary_wil@welspun.com

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		
		30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income	2,936.02	2,542.37	9,825.07
2	Profit before Tax	280.32	259.19	966.95
3	Net Profit for the Period	202.40	200.41	672.74
4	Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the Period [Comprising Profit for the Period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	202.27	180.25	668.46
5	Equity Share Capital (Shares of Re. 1 each)	95.91	97.18	97.18
6	Other Equity as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet	-	-	4,418.63
7	Security Premium Accounts as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet	-	-	-
8	Net Worth	4,341.02	3,996.27	4,301.53
9	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt (Listed)	195.00	-	-
10	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-
11	Debt Equity Ratio (in times)	0.62	0.54	0.55
12	Earnings Per Share (of Re. 1 each) (Not annualised)			
a)	Basic	2.10	2.04	7.06
b)	Diluted	2.09	2.04	7.06
13	Capital Redemption Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet	-	-	164.06
14	Debt Redemption Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet	-	-	-
15	Debt Service Coverage Ratio (in times)	3.92	4.84	3.79
16	Interest Service Coverage Ratio (in times)	6.11	8.66	7.30

Notes :
1 The above is an extract of detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 and 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and also on company's website www.welspunliving.com.
2 Additional Information on standalone financial results is as follows:

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income	2,464.85	2,307.38	8,236.72
2	Profit before Tax	235.90	237.73	779.47
3	Net Profit for the Period	175.69	182.27	595.94
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period(after Tax)	182.25	182.05	582.07

FOR AND ON BEHALF OF THE BOARD
Dipali Goenka
(MD and CEO)
DIN : 00007199

Mumbai
Date : October 28, 2024

"IMPORTANT"

Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.

For All Advertisement Booking
Call : 0120-6651214



SARLA PERFORMANCE FIBERS LTD

CIN : L31909DN1993PLC000056

Regd. Office :- Survey No. 59/1/4, Amli Piparia Industrial Estate, Silvassa - 396 230 (U.T. of Dadra & Nagar Haveli)
Corp. Office :-304, Arcadia, 195, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400021 Tel. 0260-3290467, Fax : 0260-2631356, E-mail : Silvassa@sarlafibers.com, Website : www.sarlafibers.com

Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2024

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter ended Unaudited 30-Sep-2024	Quarter ended Unaudited 31-June-2024	Quarter ended Unaudited 30-Sep-2023	Period ended Unaudited 30-Sep-2024	Year ended Audited 31-Mar-2024	Quarter ended Unaudited 30-Sep-2024	Quarter ended Unaudited 31-June-2024	Quarter ended Unaudited 30-Sep-2023	Period ended Unaudited 30-Sep-2024	Period ended Unaudited 30-Sep-2023	Year ended Audited 31-Mar-2024	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	
1	Total Income From Operations	12,599.93	12,120.68	10,125.13	24,720.60	19,239.14	40,256.42	12,601.47	12,166.53	10,141.24	24,768.00	19,276.99	40,420.06
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2,593.89	2,249.13	1,108.32	4,843.00	2,259.14	4,948.74	2,581.25	2,236.63	931.22	4,817.89	1,850.85	4,508.24
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary item)	2,153.89	2,249.13	1,108.32	4,403.00	2,259.16	4,948.76						

